CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 56/2003

OF 28TH JULY, 2003
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
SIN |A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS M/A NO |R/C NO.|APPLICANT ADDRESS |RATE |[AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average

1|NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY |MF0148113 -|PLT. 4, ZAMBEZI CRESCENT MAITAMA, A§ 129.0000 84,750.00 84,750.00 |CURRENT TRANSFORMERS AFRI 0.1094

2[NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY [MF0148114 -|PLT. 4, ZAMBEZI CRESCENT MAITAMA, A§ 129.0000 106,393.50 191,143.50 [TAMPER-PROOF METERING PANELS AFRI 0.1373

3[NICON HILTON HOTEL MF0148511 52593[1, AGUIYI IRONSI STREET, ABUJA 129.0000 2,059,330.00 2,250,473.50 |870 UNITS OF INTERNET NETWORK COMPUTERAFRI 2.6580

4[BROOKLINE INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA0941113 312242|PLOT 1401B,TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, V| 129.0000 12,875.00 2,263,348.50 |MAY 2003 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE FOR INTERNJUBA 0.0166

5|DONGFENG INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF0246890 455767|PLOT 2, JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 128.6000 20,100.00 2,283,448.50 |SLITTING WATER PACKING MACHINE NBM 0.0259

6|AJAMY OIL & GAS LTD MF0445395 RC112890({54 BORNU CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 128.5000 74,759.95 2,358,208.45 |MERLIN GERIN RN6C T1/21 RING MAIN UNIT 13.{CITIZENS 0.0961

7|KARAMU PLASTICS INDUSTRIES CO. LTD |[MF0314533 RC22801|2A LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA- LAG 128.5000 10,863.00 2,369,071.45 |PYT REMITTANCE FOR BILLS FOR COLLECTIONDBL 0.0140

8|KARAMU PLASTICS INDUSTRIES CO. LTD |[MF0320057 RC22801[2A LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA- LAGQ 128.5000 4,281.00 2,373,352.45 |PYT REMITTANCE FOR BILLS FOR COLLECTIONDBL 0.0055

9[VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. AA0527669 3094|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.5000 57,936.33 2,431,288.78 |TECHNICAL FEES FOR ACCOUNTING YEAR ENOFBN 0.0745
10YAMAHA MANUF.NIG.LTD MF0274756 2662)|412/420 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,ABULH 128.5000 53,631.12 2,484,919.90 |YAMAHA MOTORCYCLES IN CKD FORM & SPARFBN 0.0690
11|ODUSANYA I. OLUFUNMILOLA AA 0945859 A2239213|73, DEGUN STREET, IJEBU-ODE. OGUN ST 128.5000 2,000.00 2,486,919.90 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
12|ODUSANYA O. ADEBIMPE AA 0945858 A1860374|73, DEGUN STREET, IJEBU-ODE. OGUN S7 128.5000 2,000.00 2,488,919.90 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
13|GOHDA S.O INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0154635 RC152159(33 KANO STREET,EBUTE METTA,LAGOS 128.5000 7,670.50 2,496,590.40 |AUTOMOBILE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0099
14|STANBIC NOMINEES AA1280058 357664188 AWOLOWO RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.5000 7,393.00 2,503,983.40 |DIVIDEND REMITTANCE STANBIC 0.0095
15/TRANSNATIONAL HANDLINGS&SERV.LTD [MF0217113 RC 331930|SUITE 35/36 YUREL PLAZA , ABULE-EGBA 128.5000 8,876.14 2,512,859.54 |MIXED FLOAT GLASS OF VARIOUS SIZES TRADE 0.0114
16|VIRGIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA0729880 266239|7B AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/ISLAND, | 128.4000 772,900.00 3,285,759.54 |149.5 MHZ C. BAND SATELLITE SPACE SEGMEIAFRI 0.9929
17|HOLBORN (NIG) LTD. MF0447332 49321|TUDUN MURTALA, BOMPAI, KANO. 128.4000 59,385.00 3,345,144.54 |GREY FABRIC (BAFT) CITIBANK 0.0763
18/MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC MF0188434 914|1, LEKKI EXPRESSWAY VICTORIA 128.4000 55,030.40 3,400,174.94 |STOCK 4862 (ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING CITIBANK 0.0707
19|ANOVID LIMITED MF0515520 136347(8, OMOREGBE AVENUE, OFF IHAMA ROAI 128.4000 37,253.84 3,437,428.78 |USED MERCEDEZ BENZ CAR (C200-1997 & E20(EQUITY 0.0479
20[MTN MF 0256618 395,010 |CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK ST 128.3900 10,120.00 3,447,548.78 STD CHART. 0.0130
21|MTN MF 0256622 395,010 |CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK ST| 128.3900 37,380.00 3,484,928.78 STD CHART. 0.0480
22|LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMTED MF0314982 RC414,280|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE| 128.3600 87,478.71 3,572,407.49 |68 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATDBL 0.1123
23|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0314981 RC210,675|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE| 128.3600 69,743.78 3,642,151.27 |85 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MAT/DBL 0.0896
24|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0314989 RC22435|PLT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE W| 128.3600 84,419.76 3,726,571.03 |85MT POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERI{DBL 0.1084
25|Pated Nig Ltd MF0308410 230447(13, Karimu Kotun Street, Victoria Island, L§ 128.3000 35,580.00 3,762,151.03 |Marble Titles CDB PLC 0.0457
26|EXPLO-TECH (NIG) LTD MF0256562 167976{21A IKPOKPAN AVENUE G.R.A BENIN 128.3000 51,200.00 3,813,351.03 | COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVE FOR MINNING AND CONT. TRUST 0.0657
27|GECARSI NIG LTD MF0365871 328697|30A KANDILA RD, BOMPAI IND. ESTATE, H 128.3000 9,200.00 3,822,551.03 |POLYETHYLENE BAGS PAINTED 'FAYCARE' GUARANTY 0.0118
28|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC AA0222587 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESSWAY V/ISLAND LAGOS.| 128.3000 1,984,730.00 5,807,281.03 |REPATRIATION OF DIVIDEND NUB INT"L 2.5478
29|QINGQI M/CYCLE MANUF CO LTD. MF 0303290 RC 358757|PLOT 1 BLOCK A, GBAGADA IND ESTATE| 128.2600 219,450.00 6,026,731.03 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR MOTORCYCLES RELIANCE 0.2816
30[MOBITEL LIMITED MF0538689 174075(1, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, V/ISLAND LA 128.2500 37,240.80 6,063,971.83 | COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT(COMBINER NET\EQUITY 0.0478
31|GOODWILL IND VENTURE LTD M 0101487 195305(42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, V/I, LAGO{ 128.2500 40,000.00 6,103,971.83 |DEFOAMER - INDUSTRIAL RAW- MATERIAL FBNMB 0.0513
32|MADEEP VENTURES MF 0419981 RC 289313|26, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA 128.2500 7,520.00 6,111,491.83 |IMPORTATION OF 31,552 DOZENS OF GLAS GL(FSB 0.0096
33|BETA COMPUTERS LTD MF0324764 126750{20 ADEBOLA STREET SURULERE LAGOS| 128.2500 50,826.00 6,162,317.83 |[NEW HP COMPUTER PRINTERS PLATINUM 0.0652
34|AFRICAN AGRO PROD. LTD MF0417591 391026|37 NIGER STREET,KANO 128.2500 29,000.00 6,191,317.83 |AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE STANBIC 0.0372
35[INTERNATIONAL BEER & BEVERAGES MF0167364 24211[1A, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL AREA, KADUN| 128.2200 31,242.69 6,222,560.52 |RANGE GEARED MOTOR AFRI 0.0401
36/RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF - 0118935 RC - 26094(PLOTS 1-3, OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADU| 128.2200 45,067.75 6,267,628.27 |SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER HABIB 0.0578
37|SONA BREWERY MF0447621 22,949|SANGO, OGUN STATE 128.2200 64,102.50 6,331,730.77 |GRADE 86MF97 STANBIC 0.0822
38|PYTHON ENGR CO LTD MF297993 63444|94 ENERHIEN RD.WARRI 128.2200 23,596.22 6,355,326.99 |PAINTS UBN 0.0303
39|Clemco Ind. Ltd MF 266535 69315| Plot 30, Babs Animashaun Street, Surulerd 128.2100 435,000.00 6,790,326.99 |Thai Parboiled Rice 10% Broken (3000mt). Fidelity 0.5580
40|NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION{MF0365480 N/A|3 M-TEL STREET, OFF MALLAM AMINU KA  128.2100 50,252.63 6,840,579.62 |25,000 M-TEL GSM SIM CARDS GUARANTY 0.0645
41[MAYCOM (INTERTRADES) LIMITED MF0467001 RC331145|2ND FLOOR, 38/40 STRACHAN STREET, L{ 128.2100 11,025.00 6,851,604.62 | COMPUTER EQUIPMENT PARTS AND ACCESSOOCEANIC 0.0141
42|RANONA LTD MF0509423 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.2100 175,000.00 7,026,604.62 |MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.2245
43|TOPCEE FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0198500 RC379305 [PLOT 64, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL S¢ 128.2000 31,000.00 7,057,604.62 |POWDERED MILK ACB 0.0398
44|GODISABLE INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0410408 308639|PLOT 2222, S FAX CLOSE, ZONE 4, ABUJA 128.2000 5,883.70 7,063,488.32 |SUCTION CENTRIFUGAL PUMPSET (GODWIN PYACCESS 0.0075
45|EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES MF0448354 343411|1, COMM. ROAD, GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGA 128.2000 293,599.00 7,357,087.32 |TALLOW ACCESS 0.3766
46|NICON HOTELS LIMITED MF0148509 52593|PLT. 557 PH CRESENT GARKI, ABUJA 128.2000 23,883.88 7,380,971.20 |KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AFRI 0.0306
47|ASSOCIATED PROPERTY DEV.CO.LTD AA0670683 57561[2A,0SBORNE ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.2000 20,166.33 7,401,137.53 |SCHOOL FEES ALLSTATES 0.0259




48|ASSOCIATED PROPERTY DEV.CO.LTD AA0670681 57561[2A,0SBORNE ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.2000 19,885.72 7,421,023.25 |SCHOOL FEES ALLSTATES 0.0255
49|OKULEYE MONSURAT ALABA AA0310757 A1094782|11B BURMA ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00 7,423,023.25 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE(PTA) ALLSTATES 0.0026
50|OKULEYE SAADAT ONIKEPO AA0310758 A1128203|11B BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00 7,425,023.25 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE(PTA) ALLSTATES 0.0026
51|Imperial Enter. Nig Ltd MF0308250 330479(489, Ikorodu Road, Ketu, Lagos 128.2000 51,802.00 7,476,825.25 |Granite Tiles CDB PLC 0.0664
52|ENCEE ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD. MF0194207 277485|7, CIVIC CENTRE ROAD, KANO 128.2000 18,030.00 7,494,855.25 |SPARES FOR ROTARY PRINTING MACHINE CITIBANK 0.0231
53|ENCEE ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD. MF0195886 277485|7, CIVIC CENTRE ROAD, KANO 128.2000 43,900.00 7,538,755.25 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS CITIBANK 0.0563
54|ENCEE ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD. MF0194471 277485|7, CIVIC CENTRE ROAD, KANO 128.2000 19,698.00 7,558,453.25 |AMMONIUM CHLORIDE CITIBANK 0.0253
55[IDIEDEMISE IRENE AA0822605 A1793007|4 AGHO STREET,OFF TEXTMILL ROAD, BF 128.2000 1,628.70 7,560,081.95 |DEPOSIT FOR PROCESSING OF ADMISSION CONT. TRUST 0.0021
56|RAINBOWNET LIMITED AA742811 385700|PLOT 4 POCKET ESTATE,INDEPENDENT Lf 128.2000 33,130.00 7,593,211.95 |PAYMENT FOR BANDWITH FOR SPACE SEGME[CONT. TRUST 0.0425
57|GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/2003210] RC363564|12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRES., GBAG| 128.2000 18,657.91 7,611,869.86 |ALOE VERA ECO 0.0239
58|ELUGWU BENJAMIN AA0776022 A0666321|SHOP 1197 TEJUOSHO MODEL MARKET 128.2000 2,000.00 7,613,869.86 |PTA EIB 0.0026
59|ANTLANTIC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTI[MF0405598 251586|5/9 OREGUN ROAD ORGUN IKEJA LAGOS| 128.2000 59,450.00 7,673,319.86 |DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS ( BENEFICIARYETB 0.0763
60[HALID PHARMACEUTICALS MF0005860 RC90740|3rd Floor, NIDB Building, 18 Wharf Road, § 128.2000 324,750.00 7,998,069.86 |DISPOSABLE SYRINGES WITH NEEDLES STERI|FIB 0.4166
61|Gafunk Nig. Ltd. MF 0221076 139348| 7 Afisman drive, Anifowoshe, Ikeja, Lagos| 128.2000 21,120.00 8,019,189.86 |Computer color monitor Fidelity 0.0271
62|Onom Enterprises MF 0443455 92413|11, Sebanjo Street, Mushin , Lagos. 128.2000 60,250.00 8,079,439.86 | Raw Materials: white printing paper in sheets. |[Fidelity 0.0773
63|NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0438711 RC 185508|PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE| 128.2000 301,600.00 8,381,039.86 |IMPORTATION OF ABOUT 400 TONS OF WRITIN(FSB 0.3869
64[SOLAC AUTO-COOL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0307649 RC 90416{116, MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY, EBUTE-| 128.2000 23,177.50 8,404,217.36 |IMPORTATION OF SUPERLON INSULATION FSB 0.0297
65|JIMOH MODUPE AA 1220600 A1531651|29A OLORUNIMBE STR. IKEJA 128.2000 1,000.00 8,405,217.36 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0013
66|ODUBIYI N. AYODELE AA 0945715 A0613840|7, AKIN OSIYEMI STREET. LAGOS 128.2000 2,000.00 8,407,217.36 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
67|OSISANYA GRACE TOLULOPE AA 0419984 A2139819|1, FALOLU ROAD. SURULERE 128.2000 2,000.00 8,409,217.36 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
68[SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL DEVELOPMENMF0253072 261871|PLOT 2A & B, SALIMONU STR, BODIJA, I1B{ 128.2000 115,000.00 8,524,217.36 |TOP WHITE TALLOW/ SUPPLY TO SOAP MANUFGUARANTY 0.1475
69|ELEKWACHI ULU SAMUEL AA0840667 VILLAGE LAGOS 128.2000 26,240.00 8,550,457.36 |SCHOOL FEES HALLMARK 0.0337
70[FINLAB NIG LTD MF0090841 69627|STOP IKEJA LAGOS 128.2000 27,750.03 8,578,207.39 |EDUCATIONAL LABORATORY MATERIALS HALLMARK 0.0356
71|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0264289 RC 391026|37, NIGER STREET, KANO 128.2000 34,250.00 8,612,457.39 |DICLOROVOS 100% AGRICULTURAL INSECTICI|INMB 0.0439
72|GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LTD. MF0485304 93896(28, WHARF ROAD, APAPA-LAGOS 128.2000 214,980.00 8,827,437.39 |westeoiNT REFRIGERATORS MODEL NOS. WRR200. Gx& Gx wrRzso ax(Goops are new) [INTERCONT. 0.2758
73|GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LTD. MF0485308 93896|28, WHARF ROAD, APAPA-LAGOS 128.2000 96,844.00 8,924,281.39 |westront arconpimioners MoveL soc-so7 anpsoc-4st pLu spare parTs (coops are new) [ INTERCONT. 0.1242
74|OYEGBAMI OLUPELUMI GBEMISOLA AA1379087 A0402849|BLK 4, FLAT 4, LSDPC HOUSING EST. OM({ 128.2000 2,000.00 8,926,281.39 |PTA INTERCONT. 0.0026
75|OYEGBAMI OLUYEMISI OLAYEMI AA1379086 A0838804|BLK 4, FLAT 4, LSDPC HOUSING EST. OM{ 128.2000 2,000.00 8,928,281.39 |PTA INTERCONT. 0.0026
76|PORT HARCOURT REFINING CO. LTD. MF0323616 120313|AELSA ELEME, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERY 128.2000 58,836.17 8,987,117.56 |BOILER SPARE PARTS (NEW) INTERCONT. 0.0755
77|D.D. Gamma Int'l Co. Ltd MF0154031 RC66488|Plot 4-7 Afromedia Ind. Loc., Badagry Exp.| 128.2000 205,831.50 9,192,949.06 |Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int'l. Trust 0.2640
78|OJEIFO TITILAYO RAMATO AA0939984 A0631776|LAGOS BUSINESS SCHOOL,AHMED ONIB| 128.2000 1,700.00 9,194,649.06 | COURSE FEE PRUDENT 0.0022
79|OLUGBENLA LOUMIDE ADEDAYO AA0939485 A2178596|LAGOS BUSINESS SCHOOL,AHMED ONIB| 128.2000 2,650.00 9,197,299.06 | COURSE FEE PRUDENT 0.0034
80|CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0333122 83211| PLT 64, IKORODU IND. EST. IKORODU 128.2000 170,000.00 9,367,299.06 |POLYESTER CHIPS WITH POLYETHYELENE BA{REGENT 0.2181
81|TRISTAR COMMODITIES (NIG) LTD MF 0416760 RC 277005|239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I LAGOS 128.2000 600,528.20 9,967,827.26 |FROZEN FISH RELIANCE 0.7703
82|ASHAKACEM PLC AA0475982 13422|PLT 193 JIDE OKI STREET, V/I ANNEX, LA( 128.2000 8,100.18 9,975,927.44 |COURSE FEE REMITTANCE STANBIC 0.0104
83|ONWARD ENTERPRISES LTD MF0429377 RC 234459|225,APAPA ROAD,IGANMU LAGOS 128.2000 310,000.00 10,285,927.44 |2000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE TRADE 0.3976
84|MAYZE LIMITED MF0102392 100023(13 KADIRI STREET, OJUELEGBA, SURULH 128.2000 9,102.36 10,295,029.80 |IMPORT OF STOCK LOT OF GLASSWARE (GLAYTRIUMPH 0.0117
85|SEGANI & COMPANY NIG.LTD MF 0512472 181673[29,0PEOLUWA STREET,IROKO TOWN ,0OT| 128.2000 7,880.10 10,302,909.90 |LLDPE STRETCH FILM WEMA 0.0101
86|RANONA LIMITED MF0197586 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1900 350,000.00 10,652,909.90 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER CITIBANK 0.4489
87|RANONA LIMITED MF0197585 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1900 306,000.00 10,958,909.90 |ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL CITIBANK 0.3925
88|COMRADE CYCLE CONIG LTD MF0448368 RC28358|77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.1800 25,980.00 10,984,889.90 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLES CITIZENS 0.0333
89|LEGRAND NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0241244 RC453532(4, KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA, LAG( 128.1700 2,872,500.00 13,857,389.90 |PRIME DEFORMED STEEL BARS IN STD. QUALI|DBL 3.6836
90(MAYOR ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0522795 28664 |PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,| 128.1700 2,504,000.00 16,361,389.90 [STEEL BILLETS IN QUALITY 5SP ANDIOR 5PS ACCORDING TO GOsT380-04 [INTERCONT. 3.2111
91|MHAYOR LIMITED MF0454360 301640(68 SHIPEOLU STREET PALM GROVE LAG( 128.1700 92,430.00 16,453,819.90 |DRY BAKER'S YEAST ZENITH 0.1185
92[INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0008513 44960(35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISl| 128.1600 82,755.00 16,536,574.90 |TYRES ETB 0.1061
93|ELECTRODE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0477959 11096|BLOCK X1, PLOT 3-10, OTA INDUSTRIAL H 128.1600 295,029.00 16,831,603.90 |WIRE RODS IN COILS OF 1, 1-2, 1 TONS. UBA 0.3783
94|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITED |[MF0000637 31561|KM 38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO| 128.1600 53,338.64 16,884,942.54 |[FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIAL UBA 0.0684
95|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITED [MF0200638 31561|KM 38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO| 128.1600 64,441.80 16,949,384.34 |FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIAL UBA 0.0826
96|RANEE IND NIG LTD MF0223090 RC58922|5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1500 13,107.00 16,962,491.34 INEW BULK HEAD FITTINGS & LIGHT FITTINGS |ACB 0.0168
97|Chi Ltd MF 0296206 RC 32283|Plot 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Ajao | 128.1500 25,959.56 16,988,450.90 | Various Mico Bosch Machine Spares Capital 0.0333
98|Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0182031 RC 34618|Plot 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Ajao [ 128.1500 30,092.40 17,018,543.30 |P3 Lubodrive Capital 0.0386
99|Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0464393 RC 34618|Plot 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Ajao [ 128.1500 23,540.00 17,042,083.30 |Lanette 20 (Raw Materials For Manufacture) Capital 0.0302
100{Nexans Kabel Metal Nig Plc MF 0268083 RC 481628, Henry Carr Street, Ikeja 128.1500 33,804.00 17,075,887.30 |PVC Artificial Resins Used For The Manufacture [Capital 0.0433
101|Paramount Spinners MF 0296215 RC 13238824, Oba Akaran Avenue, Ikeja 128.1500 317,471.65 17,393,358.95 [Benin Cotton Capital 0.4071
102|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0196505 5909|19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR, 128.1500 18,023.80 17,411,382.75 |SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY USE CITIBANK 0.0231
103|LIFACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0279020 RC 459952|20, ADELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.1500 265,072.50 17,676,455.25 |MT POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER DBL 0.3399
104[{INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0429842 96761{20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 128.1500 275,400.00 17,951,855.25 [NEW MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS - CH|FBN 0.3531




105[INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0210976 96761{20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBR/  128.1500 110,431.00 18,062,286.25 [MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS & SPARE PARTS |[GUARANTY 0.1416
106{INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0429825 96761{20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBR/  128.1500 171,360.00 18,233,646.25 IMOTORCYCLES( NEW) JIANSHE CY80 (CKD) GUARANTY 0.2197
107[{INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0429816 96761{20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA  128.1500 147,060.00 18,380,706.25 [MOTORCYCLE CKD PARTS & COMPONENTS,ENGUARANTY 0.1886
108|OLUWOLE OLUKAYODE ADEYEMI AA1277631 A0147766|26 IBIRONKE CRESCENT, OKUPE ESTATE| 128.1500 6,000.00 18,386,706.25 |[SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0077
109(POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0482540 RC 4331(PLOT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SO 128.1500 38,075.30 18,424,781.55 |LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHEMI{INMB 0.0488
110|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0482541 RC 4331|PLOT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SQ 128.1500 40,383.40 18,465,164.95 |RESIN (RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASTIC INDUST|INMB 0.0518
111|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS MF 0464394 RC300051{20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET OSH| 128.1500 69,100.00 18,534,264.95 | SUPRAMALT CAPSULES MAGNUM 0.0886
112|Cutix Plc MF0535735 RC50599(17, Osita Onyejianya St., Anuka Otolo, Nne| 128.1500 12,096.00 18,546,360.95 |[42MT ONYA EXN1 SP Carbonate (CAC03) NAMBL 0.0155
113|WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0448371 RC113254(77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.1300 25,365.76 18,571,726.71 |AGRIC MACHINERY-PRIME MOVERS SPARES F(CITIZENS 0.0325
114|COMRADE CYCLE CONIG LTD MF0448109 RC28358(77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.1200 41,074.00 18,612,800.71 |COMPLETE BICYCLES CITIZENS 0.0527
115|GURMEET NIG. LTD MF0164275 RC 141761|7, TOWN PLANNIG WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOY 128.1200 82,061.89 18,694,862.60 |UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONYINMB 0.1052
116[SATKARTAR INDS. LTD MF0183752 RC 457239|59, TAPA ST. IJESHA TEDO, SURULERE, L| 128.1200 16,146.29 18,711,008.89 |HURRICANE LANTERNS INMB 0.0207
117|VENTILTD MF0340500 314609|BLOCK F,LSDPC BUILDING,24 ADEOLA O| 128.1100 74,323.50 18,785,332.39 |88.5MT OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE,PRINALLSTATES 0.0953
118|VENTI LTD MF0169840 314609|BLOCK F,LSDPC BUILDING,24 ADEOLA O| 128.1100 67,126.00 18,852,458.39 |66MMT OF POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER(ARTALLSTATES 0.0860
119|West African Seasoning Co Ltd MF 0229617 RC 164542|37, Creek Road, Apapa 128.1100 196,536.96 19,048,995.35 Capital 0.2519
120[RSMN IMPEX LTD MF0445843 RC377746(36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE SANNI KOTUN HO| 128.1100 16,019.00 19,065,014.35 |ST & BUMPER HARVEST BRAND OF ENAMELWACITIZENS 0.0205
121|OOMS RA LTD MF0314001 RC15915(|4 OJO OLOUKUN STREET, IDUMOTA-LAG({ 128.1100 42,311.75 19,107,326.10 |[STONE WARE ( COFFEE MUGS, SOUP BOWLS, |DBL 0.0542
122{WANDEL INT'L MF-0236534 RC113254(77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.1100 84,170.40 19,191,496.50 |FRIDGES & FREEZERS DBL 0.1079
123|MED-IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0426645 RC172844(64 AJAYI ROAD OGBA 128.1100 10,000.00 19,201,496.50 |[ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS (CIHEIB 0.0128
124[NYCIL LIMITED MF0522705 27148(24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 128.1100 185,068.80 19,386,565.30 |201.6MTS OF FATTY ACID FBN 0.2372
125[RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0445208 377746|36, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 4TH FLR, LAGOY 128.1100 21,746.00 19,408,311.30 |[MELAMINE WARE GLOBAL 0.0279
126|LATERNA VENTURES MF0068990 202868|13B OKO AWO CLOSE, V/I LAGOS 128.1100 97,760.80 19,506,072.10 |BOOKS AND BIBLES GUARANTY 0.1253
127|RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0164728 463111|BLK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SURULERE] 128.1100 27,048.33 19,533,120.43 |COMPUTER ACCESSORIES-MIDITOWER CASE |GUARANTY 0.0347
128|RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0473141 463111|BLK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SURULERE] 128.1100 25,618.14 19,558,738.57 |COMPUTER STATIONERY GUARANTY 0.0328
129[JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LTD MF0183992 RC 202814|38/39, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PH 128.1100 67,282.02 19,626,020.59 |STOCKLOT CARPET YARN (RAW MATERIAL FQINMB 0.0862
130{JAYKAY FIBRES LIMITED MF0183980 RC 225658|38/39, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PH 128.1100 49,195.20 19,675,215.79 |HOMOPOLYMER (RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET|INMB 0.0631
131|{CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD  [MF 0433318 98374(136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.1100 95,213.00 19,770,428.79 |FOLDING COVER SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.1220
132[CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD  [MF 0433339 98374[136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.1100 49,829.00 19,820,257.79 |FLAT COVER SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.0639
133[HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0402555 355542|71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 128.1100 23,463.23 19,843,721.02 |[FUJIYAMA BRAND OF OPP PACKIING TAPE NBM 0.0301
134|ROMARONG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0444255 318663|311, WHARFF ROAD APAPA LAGOS. 128.1100 50,500.00 19,894,221.02 |STEEL CUTTING MACHINE NBM 0.0647
135[NYCIL LIMITED MF 0522706 27148(24, TALABI STREET,OFF ADENIYI JONES,I{ 128.1100 40,293.76 19,934,514.78 |VINYL ACETATE MONOMER WEMA 0.0516
136(NYCIL LIMITED MF 0270347 27148(24, TALABI STREET,OFF ADENIYI JONES,I{ 128.1100 31,971.03 19,966,485.81 |CALCIUM DRIER AND LEAD DRIER WEMA 0.0410
137|BABAMUTUM TRADING CO LTD MF0153629 RC354336(54 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1000 9,601.54 19,976,087.35 |ASSORTED NAILS & BULBS ACB 0.0123
138|DAN HYDRO CO LTD MF329385 RC319392|2 TINCAN ISLAND PORT ROAD, APAPA LA 128.1000 100,000.00 20,076,087.35 |FERTILIZERS IN BULK ACB 0.1282
139|DE PONY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0212891 RC227134(6 , PARK CLOSE, APAPA, LAGOS 128.1000 9,173.00 20,085,260.35 |FAN PARTS & CURTAIN ROAD (METAL) ACB 0.0118
140[DECHIDONS INVESTMENTS CO LTD MF0153630 RC255106(2 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1000 11,590.34 20,096,850.69 |ASSORTED NAILS & BULBS ACB 0.0149
141|EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF 0181316 RC 343411|1 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 76,129.54 20,172,980.23 |500 METRIC TONS OF TALLOW ACB 0.0976
142|PRIME BRAND ENTERPRISES MF0153043 RC89135[BLOCKD, SUITE 11, EKO COURT COPMPL| 128.1000 16,000.00 20,188,980.23 |PRINTING PAPER ACB 0.0205
143(MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO. LTD MF0184880 213134|33, ISALE AGBEDE STR, LAGOS ISLAND, 128.1000 112,381.00 20,301,361.23 | NEW BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION ACCESS 0.1440
144(MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO. LTD MF0482513 21313433, ISALE AGBEDE STR, LAGOS ISLAND, 128.1000 40,468.60 20,341,829.83 |INEW BICYCLE COMPONENTS ACCESS 0.0519
145|ACCESS BANK PLC AA1335884 125384[PLOT 1665 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISl| 128.1000 4,910.50 20,346,740.33 |HEALTH INSURACE PREMIUM ACCESS 0.0063
146|ACCESS BANK PLC AA1335885 125384|PLOT 1665 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISl| 128.1000 2,125.00 20,348,865.33 | COURSE FEES ACCESS 0.0027
147[AVIATION DEV. COY PLC AA1194622 67499(84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 128.1000 45,000.00 20,393,865.33 |SERVICE AND REPAIR CHARGES ACCESS 0.0577
148[AVIATION DEV. COY PLC AA1194623 67499(84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 128.1000 6,750.00 20,400,615.33 |SIMULATOR TRAINING FOR AIRCRAFT ACCESS 0.0087
149|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMTED MF0024515 56536(1-7 COSCHARIS STREET, MAZA- MAZA, LA 128.1000 16,459.20 20,417,074.53 |60,000 CARTONS OF THINNER ACCESS 0.0211
150{AIKHENA JERNA NIGERIA ENTERPRISES L|MF0206821 132603[29, OKE-OLOWOGBOWO STREET, LAGOS 128.1000 9,492.10 20,426,566.63 |DIESEL ENGINES AFRI 0.0122
151|ALADE B KASUMU AA0830790 C655040(19B BISHOP STREET,OBOKUN ST,ILUPEJ| 128.1000 2,000.00 20,428,566.63 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
152|{INTERFACE TECHNOLOGIES AA0774249 RC274628[16 OMO-OSAGIE ST,OFF OKOTIE EBOH,IK| 128.1000 2,500.00 20,431,066.63 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0032
153[0.A ADEKOYA AA0830799 C232607(7 OLUTUNDA ST,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 20,433,066.63 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
154|OMISORE ADEDAYO T AA0827110 A0335156(91/92 AKINLOYE LAY-OUT BASORUN,IBA 128.1000 2,000.00 20,435,066.63 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
155|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA |MF0209997 8726(49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, 128.1000 5,379.00 20,440,445.63 |ENGERIX B CITIBANK 0.0069
156|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA |MF0209992 8726(49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, 128.1000 20,400.00 20,460,845.63 |AMPICLOX CITIBANK 0.0261
157|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0210000 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 104,000.00 20,564,845.63 |VENTOLINE INHALER CITIBANK 0.1333
158|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL ~ [MF0203939 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 90,900.00 20,655,745.63 |[AUGMENTIN CITIBANK 0.1165
159|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL  |[MF0208081 245598(41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 7,130.00 20,662,875.63 |[MENCEVAX CITIBANK 0.0091
160|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL  |MF0208082 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 7,075.00 20,669,950.63 |AGENERASE SGC CITIBANK 0.0091
161|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL  |MF0208080 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 3,374.72 20,673,325.35 |EPIVIR CITIBANK 0.0043




162|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0208079 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 162,150.00 20,835,475.35 |ZINNAT CITIBANK 0.2078
163|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0209345 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 3,669.50 20,839,144.85 |ABACAVIR TAB CITIBANK 0.0047
164|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0209971 245598|41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 32,700.00 20,871,844.85 [MALARONE CITIBANK 0.0419
165|GLOBE SPINNING MILLS (NIGERIA) PLC  [MF0189848 64352|29C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS| 128.1000 137,737.77 21,009,582.62 |BENIN COTTON - QUALITY BELA CITIBANK 0.1765
166|{INTERCOMM LTD MF0191659 54188(311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 34,188.15 21,043,770.77 |PRINTERS CITIBANK 0.0438
167|CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LTD MF0445016 RC72539(153 OLD 0JO ROAD, KUJE-AMUWO, LAG(Q 128.1000 119,326.07 21,163,096.84 |BRONZE FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 0.1529
168|EKANEM EDWIN S AA0267190 A0518405|MOBIL PRODUCING NIG., EKET AKWA IBg 128.1000 8,133.00 21,171,229.84 |TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0104
169|EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF0402817 RC343411(1, COMMERCIAL RD, GEMINI BLOCK ELE(Q 128.1000 85,200.00 21,256,429.84 |TOP WHITE TALLOW CITIZENS 0.1092
170{INCUI LTD AA1353099 RC123153(7B, ADEBISI DA-SILVA CLOSE SURULERKE 128.1000 15,640.00 21,272,069.84 |TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0200
171|OLUFOLARIN SOETAN AA0697301 PPC254146|PLOT 22B IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICT( 128.1000 26,923.08 21,298,992.92 | TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0345
172[SALIENT RUBBER PROD LTD MF0451340 RC68361|KM 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY| 128.1000 61,200.00 21,360,192.92 |PLOY VINYL CHLORIDE CITIZENS 0.0784
173[STARNET LTD AA0640241 RC346400{20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 8,500.00 21,368,692.92 |INTEGRATED SATELLITE SERVICES CITIZENS 0.0109
174|ZIATECH NIG LTD MF0448785 RC105719{11 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000 23,940.00 21,392,632.92 |45KG NET CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE HTH - 65 AYCITIZENS 0.0307
175|STARSHIP ENTERPRISES LTD MF0314049 RC235307(15 FATAI KADIRI STREET, OFF FOLA AGO| 128.1000 37,497.00 21,430,129.92 |4756 SETS BRAND NEW UNITS RADIO CASSETT|DBL 0.0481
176|STARSHIP ENTERPRISES LTD MF0314050 RC235307(15 FATAI KADIRI STREET, OFF FOLA AGO| 128.1000 65,776.00 21,495,905.92 | BLACK & WHITE TV DBL 0.0843
177|ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0087941 RC1110250{149 BORNO WAY, EBUTE, METTA, LAGOS| 128.1000 8,950.00 21,504,855.92 |USED ENGINES ECO 0.0115
178|BHAGYADEEP NIGERIA LIMITED AA0930454 RC437731{13 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA 128.1000 2,500.00 21,507,355.92 |BTA EIB 0.0032
179|BHAVNA M DEVNANI AA0930630 V108816(10 OGEDEMGBE ROAD APAPA 128.1000 2,000.00 21,509,355.92 |PTA EIB 0.0026
180(EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0930459 RC82241|EIB HOUSE PLOT 5 IKEJA COMMERCIAL § 128.1000 49,232.85 21,558,588.77 |RECURRING BANKINGSOFTWARE LICENCE FE|EIB 0.0631
181|FADEKE ADEPETUN AA0947042 A0231831|ROAD 51 HOUSE E1 VGC,AJA LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 21,560,588.77 |PTA EIB 0.0026
182|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0274586 369010(102/104 ELEJIJI ROAD,TRANS-AMADI,POR  128.1000 403,000.00 21,963,588.77 |FROZEN FISH FBN 0.5165
183|POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0370104 5759|4 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA 128.1000 53,023.50 22,016,612.27 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-100 MTS OF KRAHFBN 0.0680
184|MEGA PLASTICS LIMITED MF0428127 RC398727|No. 4, llupeju Bye-Pass, llupeju, Lagos 128.1000 15,000.00 22,031,612.27 |8 CONTAINERS = 137.6 M/ITONS ARTIFICIAL REYFIB 0.0192
185|MEGA PLASTICS LIMITED MF0428128 RC398727|No. 4, llupeju Bye-Pass, llupeju, Lagos 128.1000 48,822.46 22,080,434.73 |6 CONTAINERS = 103.2 M/TONS PP HOMO INJE(FIB 0.0626
186|OGBONNA CHIDILIM AA 0285983 C294407(25B, OSHINOWO STREET, MEDINA ESTAT| 128.1000 2,000.00 22,082,434.73 |PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0026
187|POPOOLA ADESESAN OLAWALE AA 0285978 A1021989|39, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA 128.1000 2,000.00 22,084,434.73 |PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0026
188[INTRACOM INTERNET SERVICES AA0709997 374040(277A AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGQ 128.1000 132,030.22 22,216,464.95 |INTERNATIONAL CALLING CARD TRAFFIC GUARANTY 0.1692
189|SUPTOKS HOLDINGS LTD AA1277615 40401(7, BUNMI JOSEPH CLOSE, GBAGADA EST| 128.1000 23,888.50 22,240,353.45 |[SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0306
190{SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0365447 71447(9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD, LAGOS 128.1000 143,004.00 22,383,357.45 |LIQUID GLUCOSE/CONFECTIONERIES GUARANTY 0.1833
191|ULOMA NDUNERI AA0094639 A0267380|PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I L{ 128.1000 2,000.00 22,385,357.45 |PTA GUARANTY 0.0026
192|UCHE LINCO NIG LIMITED MF 0205833 RC 120164|ZONE 11 NO.28 MAIN MARKET NNEWI MAR  128.1000 140,000.00 22,525,357.45 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES - MATE , BS125, \GUARDIAN 0.1794
193|OLYMPIC ENT NIG LTD MF0478660 RC57706|4 DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO LAG{ 128.1000 67,500.00 22,592,857.45 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE HANWA (P-1000) ARTIFI{GULF 0.0865
194(LADIYA ABBA NIG. LTD. MF0513253 367786 NO. 11, GANGERE ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU| 128.1000 10,131.50 22,602,988.95 |WATER TREATMENT & UV SYSTEM 1000LPH MJINTERCONT. 0.0130
195|ODUNAYO, ADETUTU OLAYINKA AA1379074 A0246253| 12A RUXTON ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 22,604,988.95 |PTA INTERCONT. 0.0026
196|RHODIA NIG. LTD. MF0268036 177129(32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, INDUST| 128.1000 56,000.00 22,660,988.95 |RHODOPAS DS 910 - 96MT INTERCONT. 0.0718
197|DANGIL HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED MF 0517482 67613|5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE,VI,LAGOS 128.1000 186.22 22,661,175.17 |FANS FOR AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM MBC 0.0002
198 MARCA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0404249 260315|20.ELIAS CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO| 128.1000 1,188,541.43 23,849,716.60 |TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL MBC 1.5233
199|NOLAFAD HOLDINGS LIMITED MF0183412 RC143250|9 NURU ONIWO STREET AGUDA SURULEH 128.1000 90,000.00 23,939,716.60 |[MOTOR VEHICLE-MERCEDES BENZ 202 NATIONAL 0.1154
200|ADEKORE OLUWAKEMI ABOSEDE AA1367637 A0223116|228A AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 128.1000 800.00 23,940,516.60 |[SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0010
201|EUNICE AJIBADE AA0491274 C675385[9 ALLI STREET AJAYI ROAD OGBA LAGO§ 128.1000 2,936.00 23,943,452.60 |[SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0038
202|FAICEC GROUP NIG. LIMITED AA0936627 167590[{SUITE 10 IBACHEM COMPLEX IBAFON AH 128.1000 25,057.00 23,968,509.60 |[SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0321
203|PRESCO PLC MF0444212 174370{KM22 BENIN SAPELE ROAD BENIN 128.1000 50,173.89 24,018,683.49 |SPARES EQUIPMENT FOR PALM OIL MILL NBM 0.0643
204|PRESCO PLC MF0444210 174370(KM22 BENIN SAPELE ROAD BENIN 128.1000 49,794.49 24,068,477.98 |EQUIPMENT FOR INTEGRATED OIL PALM PLAN|NBM 0.0638
205|EZIOBI MOTORS NIG. LTD MF0420224 RC288273(44, COATES STREET EAST EBUTE META, | 128.1000 18,414.40 24,086,892.38 IMOTOR CYCLE SPARES PARTS OCEANIC 0.0236
206|ROTONEY INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0467634 RC172186(BD3, MARYLAND SHOPPING COMPLEX, 3{ 128.1000 11,737.00 24,098,629.38 IMOTOGARD THINNER (FOR M/ VEHICLES BODY|OCEANIC 0.0150
207|Fanis Ltd MF0295000 RC53620|Plot 1119,4th Avenue,Festac Town Lagos 128.1000 326,500.00 24,425,129.38 |Poultry Cages for Egg Production (New) Omega 0.4185
208|Olofintuyi Omoyele Akinwale AA0084726 A1886142|c/o Mrs Olofintuyi Omegabank Plc, Adekurq 128.1000 11,050.00 24,436,179.38 |Tuition/Fees Omega 0.0142
209|ALLWELL CARSLTD MF0237924 368681|5, WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS| 128.1000 539,880.00 24,976,059.38 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES PLATINUM 0.6920
210|ATRONICA ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY PLA|MF0318113 RC77113|20,0ROYINYIN STREET,LAGOS 128.1000 339,777.00 25,315,836.38 |[FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT 0.4355
211|MORUNKEJI OGUNRINDE AA0595370 A1426547|8B BUFALO ESTATE,OFF ALLEN AVENUE| 128.1000 2,000.00 25,317,836.38 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0026
212|OMOWALE OGUNRINDE AA0595371 A1426545|8B BUFALO ESTATE,OFF ALLEN AVENUE| 128.1000 2,000.00 25,319,836.38 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0026
213|TITILAYO BALOGUN AA887350 RC153614(84,0SOLO WAY,AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS 128.1000 5,000.00 25,324,836.38 |[SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0064
214|YEWANDE OGUNRINDE AA0595369 A1615223|8B BUFALO ESTATE,OFF ALLEN AVENUE| 128.1000 2,000.00 25,326,836.38 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0026
215|STIRLING GEOTEHNICAL LIMITED MF0338602 428842|PLOT 214, OFF BARAKOU CRESCENT, Wy 128.1000 34,500.00 25,361,336.38 | CATERRPLIAR SPARE PARTS STD CHART. 0.0442
216|ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0495487 RC 297012|1B OZUMBA MBADIWE AVENUE V/I LAGO{ 128.1000 72,932.93 25,434,269.31 |PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS TRUST 0.0935
217|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0204787 75681[11A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 128.1000 66,600.00 25,500,869.31 |300 MT LONETTE AO PACKED IN 20KG BAGS |UBA 0.0854
218|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0204788 75681[11A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 128.1000 42,660.28 25,543,529.59 |ERYTHROPED 125MG GRANULES UBA 0.0547




219|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0446639 75681[11A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 128.1000 57,915.00 25,601,444.59 |DOW LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (LDPE) 3qUBA 0.0742
220|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO P|MF0298063 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA, IK§ 128.1000 166,513.12 25,767,957.71 |BACK END DUST ELEVATOR FOR CEMENT MANUBA 0.2134
221|ANGEL SPINNING MF447408 663158 SHARADA IND EST KANO 128.1000 50.00 25,768,007.71 |TEXTILES MACHINES PARTS UBN 0.0001
222|ITAL CARARRA MARBLE COY. LTD MF0441231 441222|28, AJASA ST. ONIKAN ,LAGOS. 128.1000 9,752.00 25,777,759.71 |POLISHED MARBLES TILES (ROSALIA) ZENITH 0.0125
223|Aftrade Nig Ltd MF 0204532 RC 46945(10/12, Industrial Estate Street, llupeju 128.0900 62,866.00 25,840,625.71 |Artificial Resins HDPE Blow Grade Capital 0.0806
224|BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0411587 985903|1/3 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0800 57,997.00 25,898,622.71 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES ACCESS 0.0743
225|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF 0475211 RC 8575[TIN CAN ISLAND, PORT, GATE NO. 2, BEH| 128.0800 807,700.00 26,706,322.71 |IMPORTATION OF 4,100,000 METRIC TONS KAZAFSB 1.0351
226|AYMAN ENTERPRISES MF 0441795 RC 92154|12/18,AKINYEMI CRESCENT,MATORI,LAG( 128.0800 110,800.00 26,817,122.71 |Importation of Synthetic Monofilament ADMX SOCBAN 0.1420
227|SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 1223519 RC 158199|PLOT 1683,SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V/I[ 128.0800 14,863.84 26,831,986.55 |Being payment for quaterly recurrring license feg SOCBAN 0.0190
228|STARCOMMS MF 0460597 RC 276160|PLOT 1261,BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I,LAG( 128.0800 91,300.00 26,923,286.55 |Importation of VP5X 1900MHZ CDMA Handsets |SOCBAN 0.1170
229|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0192473 6540(|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU LAG{ 128.0800 642,600.00 27,565,886.55 |SKIMMED MILK POWDER WEMA 0.8235
230|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0192475 6540|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU LAG{ 128.0800 32,648.00 27,598,534.55 |PAPER CUP WITH MILO DESIGN WEMA 0.0418
231|JOINUS NIGERIA LTD MF 0454439 208961|16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISL| 128.0800 89,208.00 27,687,742.55 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH 0.1143
232|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0159198 71242|THE MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANH 128.0700 27,660.00 27,715,402.55 |GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ACCESS 0.0354
233|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0324385 71242|MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE RO4 128.0700 910,399.72 28,625,802.27 |BARDRED WINTER WHEAT ACCESS 1.1666
234|SUNRISE INT'L LIMITED MF9100816 43011{103, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 128.0700 10,600.90 28,636,403.17 |MORTICE LOCKS ACCESS 0.0136
235|EQUITY TRUST CONCERNS MF0115526 RC401815[BLK 36 SHOP 11 ALABA INT MKT,0JO ALA 128.0700 14,740.00 28,651,143.17 | 60 WATT ELECTRICAL BULBS CHARTERED 0.0189
236|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0551329 71242(1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOY 128.0700 42,800.00 28,693,943.17 |PRINTED AND LAMINATED REELS/SPECIAL INK|EQUITY 0.0548
237|S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0400244 201406|54 MARINA,LAGOS 128.0700 125,250.00 28,819,193.17 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-700 MT TOLUENE |FBN 0.1605
238|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0166613 71242|MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RO4 128.0700 2,205,000.00 31,024,193.17 |36,000 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMEN/FBNMB 2.8254
239|Dangote Ind. Ltd. MF 0221511 71242| 1 Alfred Rewane Road, Folomo, Ikoyi, Lag| 128.0700 1,934,700.00 32,958,893.17 |10,000mt Brazilian Cane Raw Sugar of an Averag|Fidelity 2.4791
240|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0463594 71242{1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOY 128.0700 8,693.12 32,967,586.29 |SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.0111
241|R.S.J. NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0165972 RC - 220096|11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA| 128.0700 26,427.20 32,994,013.49 |COOKING & BAKING MAGARINE HABIB 0.0339
242|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0181741 RC71242|THE MARBLE HOUSE, NO 1 ALFRED REW/| 128.0700 1,934,700.00 34,928,713.49 |10,000MT BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR OF AN|LEAD 2.4791
243|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0176088 126399(PLOT2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,IKEJA,LAQ 128.0700 62,740.10 34,991,453.59 |HIGH DENSITY POLYTHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.0804
244|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0176092 126399(PLOT2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,IKEJA,LACQ 128.0700 67,896.00 35,059,349.59 |POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER RESIN MBC 0.0870
245|Midway Ventures Nig. Ltd MF0164500 RC78434(31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, L{ 128.0700 173,843.47 35,233,193.06 |Artificial Resin PPCP B391G NAMBL 0.2228
246|Waterford Limited MF0474425 RC78464(31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, L{ 128.0700 105,867.95 35,339,061.01 |Peak Evaporated Milk NAMBL 0.1357
247|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITEWD MF0181740 RC71242|MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,| 128.0700 2,128,170.00 37,467,231.01 |BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR OCEANIC 2.7270
248|JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LTD MF0402286 RC52210(77, CEMETERY ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STA 128.0700 168,000.00 37,635,231.01 |FROZEN FISH OCEANIC 0.2153
249|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITEWD MF0420698 RC71242|MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,| 128.0700 2,080,268.94 39,715,499.95 |GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT OCEANIC 2.6656
250|Qualitec Ltd MF0209302 RC303314|679, Lagos Abeokuta Road Ojokoro Agege| 128.0700 390,000.00 40,105,499.95 [200MT Aluminium coils Omega 0.4997
251|SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEMF0232017 43011{103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAG( 128.0700 14,446.50 40,119,946.45 STD CHART. 0.0185
252|ASIA PLASTICS IND.(NIG) LTD MF479168 129169|KM 18 HADEJIA ROAD JOGANA KANO 128.0700 94,800.00 40,214,746.45 [60MTS BLOWING AGENT UNICELL-AD300 UBN 0.1215
253|WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PROD.NIG LTD |MF522793 89204|LAGOS 128.0700 15,769.12 40,230,515.57 [STRAP MOULD 1 SET ,AIR CYLINDER 110PCS,P|UBN 0.0202
254|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0400207 294984|54, MARINA LAGOS 128.0700 1,400,273.00 41,630,788.57 {225 UNITS OF RIO AND SEPHIA MOTOR CARS [WEMA 1.7943
255|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0157058 71242(3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 128.0700 29,829.83 41,660,618.40 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARE PARTS-SUMIT|ZENITH 0.0382
256|/KGM INDUSTRIES MF0260998 RC118795|PLOT 6 BLK A CHEESEBROUGH WAY,ISC 128.0600 42,732.35 41,703,350.75 | POLYMER (RAW MATERIAL) CHARTERED 0.0548
257| CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. NIG. LTD MF0162822 RC81823|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA -LAGOS 128.0600 38,953.00 41,742,303.75 [RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0499
258|SAMEER ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0303547 RC26332|150 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, 3RD FLOO| 128.0600 49,691.00 41,791,994.75 |PORTABLE GENERATORS DBL 0.0637
259|VAS NIG. LTD MF0303538 RC46924|150 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, 3RD FLOO| 128.0600 70,991.00 41,862,985.75 [PORTABLE GENERATORS DBL 0.0910
260|VISCHEM LTD MF0454250 RC348900({114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA 128.0600 147,840.00 42,010,825.75 {154 MT DANISH FISH MEAL (RAW MATERIAL FODBL 0.1894
261|NULEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0365698 33374[12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0600 51,636.87 42,062,462.62 |[ELECTRIC GAS COOKER GUARANTY 0.0662
262|NULEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0365694 33374[12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0600 33,692.87 42,096,155.49 [HALOGENATED DERIVATIVE OF HYDROCARBO|GUARANTY 0.0432
263|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0183757 RC 28900(PLT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SC| 128.0600 81,603.13 42,177,758.62 |RESIN POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.1046
264|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0471420 RC 168326|3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA OSHODI 128.0600 26,565.00 42,204,323.62 | RAW MATERIALS-POLYPROPYLENE GLYCOL | MAGNUM 0.0340
265|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0157329 114045(9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOT  128.0600 11,218.17 42,215,541.79 |WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0144
266|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0078271 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LA[ 128.0600 56,133.00 42,271,674.79 [VISITA CREAM(CLOTRIMAZXOLE CREAM 1% W/ZENITH 0.0719
267|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271080 61894(PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD| 128.0600 9,196.00 42,280,870.79 [SORBITOL (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAIZENITH 0.0118
268|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0271285 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD| 128.0600 19,877.40 42,300,748.19 [ROUND AMBER GLASS BOTTLES (PHARMACEUZENITH 0.0255
269|PLASTPOLY LTD . MF 0135640 147873[4 SIMILOLU STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0600 64,800.00 42,365,548.19 |[PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL -HDPE FILM ZENITH 0.0830
270|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0164995 130408[PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJ{ 128.0500 28,944.00 42,394,492.19 [GUM ROSIN - WW GRADE ACCESS 0.0371
271|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0164991 130408[PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJ{ 128.0500 18,488.00 42,412,980.19 [POTTASIUM NITRATE ACCESS 0.0237
272|LOREXIM LIMITED MF04238286 227579|15B ABOMIMI CRSECENT INDEPENDENCH 128.0500 25,000.00 42,437,980.19 [ AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKER (XY MODEL) ACCESS 0.0320
273|NIGERITE LTD AA0827723 1894|41,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0500 1,231,938.28 43,669,918.47 [INTERIM DIVIDEND PAYMENT FOR YEAR ENDINALLSTATES 1.5783
274|FLORENCE BOSE ADETOBA AA1348591 A0163086|26 ADESOLA AKANDE ST,IFAKO,AGEGH 128.0500 2,000.00 43,671,918.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
275|JAMES B. JOHN AA1350352 A1476475|41 KAKAWA STREET,KANO 128.0500 10,670.00 43,682,588.47 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0137




276]|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF0188434 48455[1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA 128.0500 8,394.40 43,690,982.87 | SADDLE,MUDGARD,HUB,BB AXLE CITIBANK 0.0108
277|LAMRADES GV NIGERIA LIMITED MF0482688 206357(60/62, ENU-OWA STREET, 3RD FLOOR, 128.0500 18,094.00 43,709,076.87 |ASSORTED DESIGNS WALL CLOCKS CITIBANK 0.0232
278|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0232011 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 128.0500 46,345.57 43,755,422.44 |PROPLENE GLYCOL CITIBANK 0.0594
279|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0268434 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 128.0500 17,951.00 43,773,373.44 |SODA ASH LIGHT CITIBANK 0.0230
280|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439233 113[1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 42,319.97 43,815,693.41 | SAROMEX CELERY AND SAROMEX LOVAGE  |CITIBANK 0.0542
281|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0188951 113[1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 55,581.30 43,871,274.71 |SUPER SEAL TEABAG FILTER PAPER CITIBANK 0.0712
282|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439234 113[1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 62,800.00 43,934,074.71 [MYVEROL 18-04 CITIBANK 0.0805
283|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439222 113[1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 152,352.45 44,086,427.16 |PRECIPITATED CALCIUM CARBONATE CITIBANK 0.1952
284|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439204 113[1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 127,391.23 44,213,818.39 |GALAXY 789 SLS NEEDLES CITIBANK 0.1632
285|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0188955 113[1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 222,394.00 44,436,212.39 |ODOR MIX PEARRINTY CITIBANK 0.2849
286|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439244 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 355,569.30 44,791,781.69 [PEPSODENT FLAV AND SC1195 PERFUME CITIBANK 0.4555
287|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0188951 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA 128.0500 110,625.37 44,902,407.06 [SUPER SEAL TEABAG FILTER PAPER CITIBANK 0.1417
288|LAVASH NIG LTD MF0448028 RC166397(15, KOPADE LANE, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA 128.0500 17,150.00 44,919,557.06 [EMERGENCY LIGHT CITIZENS 0.0220
289|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS MF-0403863 RC395473|6 BAUCHI ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0500 51,487.50 44,971,044.56 [ELECTRICAL CABLES DBL 0.0660
290|SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437033 410533|60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LA{ 128.0500 13,367.38 44,984,411.94 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINE PRESSURE FOOTS ETB 0.0171
291|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0017148 1928|247 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY,IJORA 128.0500 21,350.00 45,005,761.94 [LABORATORY TEST EQUIPMENT FBN 0.0274
292|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF 0167621 48455|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK), 1 CO| 128.0500 18,932.24 45,024,694.18 [BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION FBNMB 0.0243
293|Garnet Ind. (Nig.) Ltd. MF 0443014 1331761, Abimbola Shodipe Str., Western Avenue| 128.0500 24,632.00 45,049,326.18 [Bitumen 115/15 (45kg/keg) Fidelity 0.0316
294|ARMADA COMPANY INT'L LTD. MF0230679 368586|18, PELEWURA CRES., APAPA, LAGOS 128.0500 147,587.60 45,196,913.78 [TOMATO PASTE TAMEK BRAND 1K6 TINS GLOBAL 0.1891
295|CODINA COMPANY NIG. LTD. MF0325669 154761{108, MAGANDA ROAD, KANO 128.0500 65,348.17 45,262,261.95 [CHEMICALS-CHROME BASIC SULPHATE ETC  [GLOBAL 0.0837
296|ENFIELD AGRO NIG. LTD. MF0349804 256583|16, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.0500 158,000.00 45,420,261.95 [WOODCHIP BOARD IN SHEETS SIZE GLOBAL 0.2024
297|VICTORY MANUFACTURING CO. LTD. MF0103562 256585|16, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.0500 610,000.00 46,030,261.95 [FLOAT GLASS & AGRIC INSECTICIDE SPRAYIN(GLOBAL 0.7815
298|BHN PLC MF0271098 685|KM 15, BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS | 128.0500 34,091.75 46,064,353.70 |[SCANIA TRUCK SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0437
299|GIVANAS NIGERIA LTD MF0167091 220409|{11A BURMA /COMMRCIAL ROAD, APAPA,| 128.0500 180,000.00 46,244,353.70 [LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY 0.2306
300|{HANGERS & KICKS LTD AA1277628 270800|23 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0500 25,722.25 46,270,075.95 [SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0330
301|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0164994 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, , IKE{ 128.0500 28,000.00 46,298,075.95 (40 MT OF SODIUM HYDROSULPHITE GUARANTY 0.0359
302|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF - 0483108 RC - 462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STR., OFF CJ  128.0500 11,004.40 46,309,080.35 [SPARE PARTS FOR IND'L USE WITH ACCESSOHHABIB 0.0141
303|CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF 0315986 138814|KM36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXP.WAY,0SHJ 128.0500 78,000.00 46,387,080.35 [ELECTRICAL PLANT AND ACCESSORIES FOR T|MBC 0.0999
304|GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MF 0117237 39785(89 ,PHASE SHARDA IND.ESTATE,BOMPAI,| 128.0500 249,730.00 46,636,810.35 [PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS MBC 0.3199
305|EDIL CENTRE (NIG) LTD MF0186509 2328832 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON | 128.0500 33,779.00 46,670,589.35 (16,640 LTS OF CEMENT RETARDER, 150 SQ MT |PLATINUM 0.0433
306|IGWE INDUSTRIES & TRADING CO. LIMITE[MF0426569 57357(50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.0500 138,585.20 46,809,174.55 [BICYCLE TYRES/MOTORCYCLE CHAIN,CKD BIQUBA 0.1776
307|BHOJSONS & CO NIG PLC MF447282 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I LAGOS 128.0500 265,188.08 47,074,362.63 [910 PCS DAB AGRIC.WATER PUMPS. UBN 0.3398
308|ROYAL BOND LTD MF479610 234872|BADAGRY EXP.WAY LAGOS 128.0500 59.51 47,074,422.14 [CERAMIC TILES UBN 0.0001
309|AGROCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0263263 445652337 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN LAGO{ 128.0500 43,563.26 47,117,985.40 [PRESSED STRUCTURED GLASS FOR PROCESSWEMA 0.0558
310|NOVATEC INVESTMENTS LTD MF 0263267 345666|337, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN, LAG( 128.0500 187,090.65 47,305,076.05 |[GLASS IN MASS COLOUR IN SHEETS WEMA 0.2397
311|NOVATEC INVESTMENTS LTD MF 0263265 345666|337, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN, LAG(Q 128.0500 83,079.70 47,388,155.75 |GLASS FOR PROCESSING PURPOSES WEMA 0.1064
312|ARMSTRONG INDUSTRIES LTD MF0174714 463146|35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA IS| 128.0500 39,735.40 47,427,891.15 [TYRES ZENITH 0.0509
313|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0296437 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA 1§  128.0500 20,648.65 47,448,539.80 [CORONA AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINE |ZENITH 0.0265
314|CEENEK PHARMACEUTICAL PROD. LTD. |MF0509262 96433|PLOT 219, IBEAGWA-AKA STREET NIKE C| 128.0500 6,060.00 47,454,599.80 [FULLY AUTO. R.O.P.P. CAPPING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0078
315|CHARTERED ALUMINIUM SYSTEMS LTD. . | MF 0158953 160038({134 HAPPY HOME AVE., MAZAMAZA ,LAG( 128.0500 92,150.78 47,546,750.58 [EMBOSSED STUCCO COILS ZENITH 0.1181
316|COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMIMF 0173063 28358(77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOY 128.0500 18,207.70 47,564,958.28 [CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLES ZENITH 0.0233
317|COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIM|MF 0162683 28358|77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOY 128.0500 55,030.96 47,619,989.24 [COMPLETE BICYCLES WITH ACCESSORIES ZENITH 0.0705
318|COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMIMF 0162677 28358|77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOY 128.0500 27,636.00 47,647,625.24 [COMPLETE BICYCLES ZENITH 0.0354
319|COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIM|MF 0162981 28358|77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOY 128.0500 27,636.00 47,675,261.24 [COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION ZENITH 0.0354
320|{COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMIMF 0173074 28358(77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOY 128.0500 40,148.15 47,715,409.39 [COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION ZENITH 0.0514
321|D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD M0232797 21700{25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTAT 128.0500 9,300.00 47,724,709.39 [AKBAR PREMIUM QUALITY TEABAGS ZENITH 0.0119
322|EMANEFE NIGERIA LTD MF0173768 383774|5 NORMAN WILLIAMS IKOYI LAGOS 128.0500 20,009.44 47,744,718.83 [VERTICAL FORM/FILL/SEAL MACHINE FOR MILHZENITH 0.0256
323|EMANEFE NIGERIA LTD MF0242151 383774|5 NORMAN WILLIAMS IKOYI LAGOS 128.0500 45,476.00 47,790,194.83 [AUTOMATIC SATCHET MACHINE FOR MILK PO ZENITH 0.0583
324|ENERGY FOODS CO. LTD . MF 0509802 219148|9, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD DUGBE IBA 128.0500 3,384.62 47,793,579.45 [1 ONLY NEW FORK LIFT TRUCK BATTERY ZENITH 0.0043
325|FORMULA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0174721 461027|PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREE] 128.0500 130,972.00 47,924,551.45 [TYRES FOR COMMERCIAL USE ZENITH 0.1678
326|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0162037 166397(47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAI 128.0500 23,100.00 47,947,651.45 |ANTENNA FOR TELEVISION SET ZENITH 0.0296
327|IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF0274259 73399(32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAQ 128.0500 16,920.00 47,964,571.45 [PLAIN COLOURED PRINTING BOARD ZENITH 0.0217
328|INFINION INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0116231 45569355, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.0500 23,800.00 47,988,371.45 [TYRES ZENITH 0.0305
329|IRIS FOODS & DRUGS LIMITED MF0157537 431202|22, IJAIYE ROAD, (2ND GATE B/STOP,0GH 128.0500 15,063.93 48,003,435.38 [EMPTY,HARD AND CLEAR GELATIN CAPSULES|ZENITH 0.0193
330|{JAMES WALLACE & COLTD MF 0200826 192150(7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE| 128.0500 32,487.00 48,035,922.38 [SODIUM METABISULPHITE- CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0416
331|JMG LIMITED MF 0158771 327468|PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I| 128.0500 30,812.97 48,066,735.35 [GENERATOR SPARE PARTS;POWER GRINDER,|ZENITH 0.0395
332|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 045532 51000{22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGO| 128.0500 44,105.00 48,110,840.35 [ AGRICULTURAL DIESEL ENGINES ZENITH 0.0565




333|K. K. PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0440849 92068(15, IDOLUWO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, IDUM{ 128.0500 17,650.40 48,128,490.75 [WATER FITTER,CANDLE BATTERY CLIP ZENITH 0.0226
334|KARRINGTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0509432 120762[10-12, SOMORIN-OKE OWO STR.OFF KET{ 128.0500 32,700.00 48,161,190.75 [MATT AND ART PAPER ZENITH 0.0419
335|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0442437 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6| 128.0500 207,881.32 48,369,072.07 |PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE ZENITH 0.2663
336|KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD AA0738923 45814(IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA, OGY 128.0500 224,032.22 48,593,104.29 [ROYALTY FEES FOR OCT-DEC 2002 ZENITH 0.2870
337|MAXIM NIG. LTD. MF0157337 16546|12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA,LAGOS 128.0500 74,382.31 48,667,486.60 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN ZENITH 0.0953
338|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0442049 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAN[ 128.0500 16,665.04 48,684,151.64 [SVB 50/23 SILVER MOBIL LOGO ZENITH 0.0214
339|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0442040 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLANI 128.0500 50,388.31 48,734,539.95 [LUBRICATING OIL ZENITH 0.0646
340|OK SWEETS MF 0155542 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION/ 128.0500 93,862.46 48,828,402.41 [INDUSTRIAL GUM BASE FOR MANUFACTURE (ZENITH 0.1203
341|OOMS-RA LTD MF0330586 15915|NO 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGO] 128.0500 12,512.03 48,840,914.44 [DINNER SETS STONEWARE ZENITH 0.0160
342|PASTEL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0451940 334132|5 NORMAN WILLIAMS AWOLOWO ROAD,I| 128.0500 20,060.00 48,860,974.44 [COPOLYMER CELLULOSE DERIAVATIVE ZENITH 0.0257
343|SADHWANIS NIG. LTD MF 0155755 7048|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.0500 25,233.00 48,886,207.44 [RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH 0.0323
344|SAMRIRA INT. LTD . MF0258478 119806(21 IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA 3RD FLO( 128.0500 10,394.44 48,896,601.88 [HEADLIGHT GLASS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICL|ZENITH 0.0133
345|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0259928 6864| 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. EST,IGANMU,LAGJ  128.0500 5,853.00 48,902,454.88 [SHAFT, PULLEY,SHAFT,FLANGE,WHEEL-INDUS|ZENITH 0.0075
346|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0157361 6864| 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. EST,IGANMU,LAGQ  128.0500 7,597.90 48,910,052.78 [RESOLTER-SPARE PARTS FOR POLYESTER FIUZENITH 0.0097
347|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0082444 714479 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DYy  128.0500 48,656.43 48,958,709.21 [PRINTED BI-AXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLHZENITH 0.0623
348|ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF 0453289 100725(227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.0500 19,100.00 48,977,809.21 [PARA-DICHLOROBENZENE -RAW MATERIAL FCQZENITH 0.0245
349|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD. . MF 0452982 113254(77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD,SURULERE,LA{ 128.0500 146,737.60 49,124,546.81 [SIMBA BRAND AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILL|ZENITH 0.1880
350|{WAS - LAME INT'L AGENCIES (NIG) LTD MF 0162959 91399(2 ASESI LANE OFF ADENIJI ADELE,L/ISLA 128.0500 14,265.00 49,138,811.81 [BICYCLES PARTS-RIMS, BELLS , TUBES ZENITH 0.0183
351|CARNCO FOODS (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0208756 29060(KM. 3.5, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY| 128.0400 308,198.35 49,447,010.16 [INSTANT FULL MILK POWDER, BUTTER AFRI 0.3948
352|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0455329 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 128.0400 25,568.01 49,472,578.17 |437.06 M/T ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT CITIBANK 0.0328
353|IDRIS VENTURES LTD. MF0291094 25073|23, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0400 123,400.00 49,595,978.17 [COMPUTER MONITORS GLOBAL 0.1581
354|PROGRESSIVE STAR (NIG.) LIMITED MF0244723 RC53091(18, OBUN EKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOY 128.0400 46,760.00 49,642,738.17 [AGRICULTURAL AIR COOLED ENGINES AND KI{OCEANIC 0.0599
355|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF455328 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0400 1,866,927.61 51,509,665.78 |24162.94M/T ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT &ZUBN 2.3917
356|GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO LTD MF435951 315326|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0400 1,324,310.00 52,833,975.78 | GRANULAR FERTILIZER GRANT 15-15-15 IN BUJUBN 1.6966
357|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG.PLC MF 0095768 2343|2, OLD DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA LAGOS| 128.0400 980,995.10 53,814,970.88 |SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 1.2567
358|GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO. LTD. MF 0095772 315326({2 DOCKYARD ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 128.0400 390,000.00 54,204,970.88 | GRANULAR AMMONIUM SULPHATE ZENITH 0.4996
359|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF0057395 437660|2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 128.0400 761,500.00 54,966,470.88 |LONG GOODS PRODUCTION LINE (INDUSTRIAL|ZENITH 0.9755
360|KARRINGTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0509435 120762[10-12, SOMORIN-OKE OWO STR.OFF KET{ 128.0400 495.99 54,966,966.87 |ORAJET(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0006
361|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0295480 613|1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU LAGO{ 128.0300 15,327.24 54,982,294.11 |DUST SEPARATORS SPARES CITIBANK 0.0196
362|NIGERIA BREWERIES PLC MF0439568 613|NO. 1 ABEBE VILLAGE, RD, IGANMU, LAG| 128.0300 8,714.31 54,991,008.42 |TELESCOPIC TAPER TURNING,KNURLING TOOI|GUARANTY 0.0112
363|A.K SLIM & SONS LIMITED, MF0195671 10969|49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA 1§ 128.0300 299,621.94 55,290,630.36 |H5615F FILM GRADE,(ARTIFICIAL RESIN) ZENITH 0.3838
364|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0523891 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND 128.0300 57,321.60 55,347,951.96 |UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCO LEAF ZENITH 0.0734
365|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0158401 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA/| 128.0300 15,134.20 55,363,086.16 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-CORN GRINDING |ZENITH 0.0194
366|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0158402 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA, 128.0300 16,014.90 55,379,101.06 |LEVER SETS,PRIME MOVER-AGRICULTURAL M{ZENITH 0.0205
367|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0174697 51000{22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGO| 128.0300 270.00 55,379,371.06 |ALTERNATORS FOR AGRICULTURAL DIESEL HZENITH 0.0003
368|KARRINGTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0509434 120762[10-12, SOMORIN-OKE OWO STR.OFF KET{ 128.0300 1,002.72 55,380,373.78 |PUNCHING DIE(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0013
369|A&P FOODS LTD MF0168747 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET IKEJA- LAGOS 128.0200 50,000.00 55,430,373.78 |MACHINERY FOR BISCUIT MANUFACTURING UNACB 0.0640
370|DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0168723 RC9641(150 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA-| 128.0200 90,196.00 55,520,569.78 |UNASSEMBLED BICYCLE & BICYCLE ACCESSCACB 0.1155
371|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF0519855 323069|53, LAWANSON STREET, LAGOS ISLAND,| 128.0200 23,160.00 55,543,729.78 |CITRIC ACID (VITAMINS AS RAW MATERIALS) |ACCESS 0.0297
372|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0214179 3457|14, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 53,437.00 55,597,166.78 |TRANSFORMERS AFRI 0.0684
373|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0274575 RC 369010|NO. 24A OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.0200 375,000.00 55,972,166.78 |MACKEREL, HERRING AND BLUE WHITING BOND 0.4803
374|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0274588 RC 369010{NO. 24A OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.0200 235,407.40 56,207,574.18 |HORSE MACKEREL BOND 0.3015
375|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0274590 RC 369010|NO. 24A OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.0200 270,000.00 56,477,574.18 |SARDINELLA BOND 0.3458
376|GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITED|MF 0089934 RC 329599|NO.7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 128.0200 98,000.00 56,575,574.18 |USED POTAIN TOWER CRANE, USED HOISTING|BOND 0.1255
377|GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITED|MF 00899933 RC 329599|NO.7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 128.0200 103,174.42 56,678,748.60 |SPARE PARTS FOR CATERPILLAR BOND 0.1322
378|GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITED|MF 0089931 RC 329599|NO.7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 128.0200 46,409.00 56,725,157.60 |EQUIPMENT FOR CONCRETE CASTING BOND 0.0594
379|GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITED|MF 0089930 RC 329599|NO.7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 128.0200 45,625.00 56,770,782.60 |USED PART FOR SUPPORT SCAFFODLING BOND 0.0584
380|ORION AGRO INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LIMITMF 0517250 RC 90370[NO. 32 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, Pj 128.0200 17,874.36 56,788,656.96 |GRINELL SPRINKLER FIRE SYSTEM BOND 0.0229
381|ORION AGRO INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LIMITIMF 0517247 RC 90370(NO. 32 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, P| 128.0200 19,239.39 56,807,896.35 |FIRE HOSE CABINET AND EXTINGUISHERS BOND 0.0246
382|S.J ABED GENERAL ENTERPRISES LITMITIMF 0407578 RC 217414|3 AND 4 ODO-OGUN CLOSE OFF KEFFI ST 128.0200 112,000.00 56,919,896.35 |WHOLE ROUND YELLOW CROAKER FISH BOND 0.1435
383|SATCOM LIMITED MF 0407780 RC 71834[1B JOSEPHINE FINGESI STREET, LEKKI P| 128.0200 26,250.00 56,946,146.35 |GSM PAYPHONE AND NEW PRINTERS BOND 0.0336
384|Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0464380 RC 34618|Plot 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Ajao [ 128.0200 48,815.21 56,994,961.56 |Adehesive Glue (Smeltan 52-283, Technomelt O {Capital 0.0625
385|OLALEYE BIMPE AA1348953 C671812(11 ABIODUN SHOBAJO STREET,VICTORIA 128.0200 2,000.00 56,996,961.56 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
386|NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING COMPANMF0474489 3584(ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU - LAGOS, NI[ 128.0200 28,296.00 57,025,257.56 |POLYPROPYLENE YARN - RAW MATERIAL CITIBANK 0.0362
387|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0295481 6131, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU LAGO{ 128.0200 64,837.99 57,090,095.55 |KMS,CALCIUM CHLORIDE,ZINC CHLORIDE CITIBANK 0.0830
388|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0191733 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA 128.0200 99,578.37 57,189,673.92 |WOOD FREE BOND PAPER IN REELS 50-75 CITIBANK 0.1275
389|SHAH MEETA AA1212104 B1004281|239 C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA| 128.0200 3,800.00 57,193,473.92 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE DBL 0.0049




390|SHAH SATISH AA1212105 B1874795|239 C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA| 128.0200 3,500.00 57,196,973.92 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE DBL 0.0045
391|CONOIL PLC MF0530313 7288|BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 128.0200 28,783.73 57,225,757.65 |LAYBOND 27 STANDARD (EAGLE) 5L TINS ADDIETB 0.0369
392|UNICO TRADING CO. NIG, LTD. MF 0448627 RC 6574(40, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA 128.0200 15,396.00 57,241,153.65 |IMPORTATION OF 3298 DOZ. OF V/FLASKS & 66|FSB 0.0197
393|AGRO-ALLIED DEVELOPMENT ENT. LTD |MF0236406 94859(12B, AKIN OLUGBAD STR., V/ISLAND, LAG 128.0200 175,000.00 57,416,153.65 |FROZEN FISH - HORSE MACKEREL ETC. GLOBAL 0.2242
394|G.M O & CO LTD MF0409043 5328|1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STR, WESTERN A 128.0200 215,600.00 57,631,753.65 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.2762
395|GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA0829235 152321|PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I L{ 128.0200 3,170.00 57,634,923.65 |SUBSCRIPTION FOR BOOKS GUARANTY 0.0041
396|SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0164958 133006{20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU ESTATE, LAGO| 128.0200 63,007.00 57,697,930.65 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & SPARE PARTS |GUARANTY 0.0807
397|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0166699 208914|BLK I,PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SUH 128.0200 63,016.24 57,760,946.89 |WOODFREE BOND PAPER IN SHEETS 58GSM |GUARANTY 0.0807
398|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0473141 208914|BLK I,PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SUH 128.0200 1,456.75 57,762,403.64 |COMPUTER STATIONARY GUARANTY 0.0019
399|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0164724 208914|BLK I,PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SUH 128.0200 303,230.02 58,065,633.66 |UNCOATED WOODFREE BOND PAPER IN REEL{GUARANTY 0.3884
400/BONS FOOD NIG LTD MF0322971 135524|ENUGU NIGERIA 128.0200 49,270.00 58,114,903.66 | GRADE) HALLMARK 0.0631
401|BONS FOOD NIG LTD MF0322970 135524|EKULU ENUGU NIGERIA 128.0200 30,000.00 58,144,903.66 | CORN STARCH HALLMARK 0.0384
402|BANARLY (NIG.) LTD MF0108577 RC 35341|PLT C, OBA GANIYU ADESANYA WAY, OT| 128.0200 41,666.63 58,186,570.29 |STEEL HULLED SHRIMPING/FISHING VESSEL |INMB 0.0534
403| THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD MF0164397 RC 24732(372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOY 128.0200 18,656.64 58,205,226.93 |CYPRIGOLD CAPLETS (PHARMACEUTICALS FO[INMB 0.0239
404| THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD MF0530635 RC 24732(372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOY 128.0200 16,524.00 58,221,750.93 |GLUCOSE SYRUP (ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL [INMB 0.0212
405|DE-DAMAK NIG LTD MF0388037 118651({111,ABAYOMI BUS-STOP, IWO-ROAD, IBAl 128.0200 680,000.00 58,901,750.93 |[NEW MORTOCYCLE AX100 IN CKD COMPONENT]INTERCONT. 0.8710
406|ECONET WIRELESS NIGERIA LTD MF0431651 RC398557(27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/ISALND 128.0200 200.00 58,901,950.93 |SITE BUILDING EQUIPMENT FOR TELECOMM. INLEAD 0.0003
407[AYO JAIYESIMI AA 0533784 A0616075| 67 MARINA ROAD LAGOS 128.0200 2,000.00 58,903,950.93 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0026
408|CLARIANT NIGERIA LTD MF 0449029 7443|GBAGADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 128.0200 22,598.22 58,926,549.15 |RAPIDAMIN (CHEMICAL) MARINA 0.0289
409|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF 0180680 353035|10,DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY,SATELITE 128.0200 53,286.20 58,979,835.35 |EMPTY AUDIO CASSETTE MARINA 0.0683
410|YINKA FOLAWIYO AND SONS MF 0348040 5493|38,YINKA FOLAWITYO AVENUE,APAPA 128.0200 964,659.23 59,944,494.58 |PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK MARINA 1.2356
411|INT'L BEER & BEV. IND NIG. MF447641 24211|KADUNA 128.0200 86,200.00 60,030,694.58 |OTHER COLOURING MATTER UBN 0.1104
412|ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LTD. MF0455974 260897(46, INDUSTRIAL AVE. ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.0200 12,278.52 60,042,973.10 | ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER ZENITH 0.0157
413|FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD. |[MF0076924 333835|16, AJANAKU STREET, AWUSE ESTATE, J 128.0200 196,232.68 60,239,205.78 |ALOE VERA ACTIVATOR ZENITH 0.2514
414|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LTD. MF0453955 427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,V/I LAGOS| 128.0200 81,030.00 60,320,235.78 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH 0.1038
415|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LTD. MF0454896 427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,V/I LAGOS| 128.0200 47,373.24 60,367,609.02 |WOOD FREE WHITE PAPER ZENITH 0.0607
416|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0155183 242713|10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0200 5,026.00 60,372,635.02 |FITTING AND ABRASIVE PAPER ZENITH 0.0064
417|TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0258515 273295|127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN,KWARA STA] 128.0200 45,888.43 60,418,523.45 |PHARMACEUTICAL-PARACETAMOL POWDER |ZENITH 0.0588
418|HEIGHT ACCESS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0519514 121629(75, DALBERTO AVENUE, PALMGROVE, L| 128.0100 64,485.26 60,483,008.71 |CRADLE SYSTEM AND COMPONENTS ACCESS 0.0826
419(ZOOMOTA NIG LTD MF0316856 155439|2B ILOJO CRESCENT, SAVOIL BUSSTOP,| 128.0100 27,700.00 60,510,708.71 |POWERCRAFT IG INJECTION, BESTUM IG INJEQACCESS 0.0355
420|ZO0OMOTA NIG LTD MF0519506 155439(2B ILOJO CRESCENT , SAVOIL BUSSTOP,| 128.0100 7,500.00 60,518,208.71 |ININOLIT CAPSULES ACCESS 0.0096
421|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF0170906 1104|721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET,V/l| 128.0100 315,202.19 60,833,410.90 |9463 BAGS OF FISHHEADS,FISH CAKES,FISH CJALLSTATES 0.4037
422|Adler Products Ltd MF 0229488 RC 35557(32, Oduyemi Street, Ikeja 128.0100 2,475.00 60,835,885.90 |Second Hand Machinery (Lansing Fork Truck Wi|Capital 0.0032
423|Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0204188 RC 31570(22, Musa Yar'adua Street, Victoria Island 128.0100 42,120.00 60,878,005.90 |Polyester Resin SN808 Capital 0.0539
424|Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0204187 RC 31570|22, Musa Yar'adua Street, Victoria Island 128.0100 96,355.12 60,974,361.02 |Uralac SN844 S2G3-60, Uramex BF892B & MF827Capital 0.1234
425|Vvardan Nig Ltd MF0308047 403924|25/27, Adeola Raji Avenue, Gbagada, Lago{ 128.0100 43,880.00 61,018,241.02 |Electric Cooking Plate CDB PLC 0.0562
426|A.A DESALU AA1350445 A6650602|78A YOUNIS BASHORUN STREET,VICTOR 128.0100 2,000.00 61,020,241.02 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
427|BUDDAN INDUSTRIES MF0187288 RC468285(42 ADELABU STREET,SURULERE,LAGOY 128.0100 98,787.66 61,119,028.68 | POLYPROPYLENE CHARTERED 0.1265
428|FAREAST MERCHANTILE CO MF0268029 RC1104({721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST.,VICTOH 128.0100 54,665.23 61,173,693.91 | GENERATORS TOPWIN CHARTERED 0.0700
429|ISPAT STEEL NIG MF0531466 RC387955(6 BAUCHI STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 128.0100 336,732.00 61,510,425.91 | COLD ROLLED STEEL CHARTERED 0.4313
430|SILVER MOON NIGERIA AA1348583 RC46807|12 AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0100 206,039.00 61,716,464.91 | FISH HEADS & CANDLES CHARTERED 0.2639
431|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0485355 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0100 130,991.87 61,847,456.78 |AGRIC. WATER PUMPS CITIBANK 0.1678
432|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197319 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0100 42,096.00 61,889,552.78 |SEWING MACHINE CITIBANK 0.0539
433|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF0188339 1104|721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V| 128.0100 56,595.85 61,946,148.63 |SAMSUNG REFRIGERATORS CITIBANK 0.0725
434|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0154931 347146|3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA | 128.0100 104,115.00 62,050,263.63 |ST. LOUIS CUBE SUGAR CITIBANK 0.1333
435|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT C|MF0435082 6668|PLOT D17, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRI{ 128.0100 768,734.60 62,818,998.23 |1,733.80 M/T HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS - CITIBANK 0.9846
436|UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIES CO. LTD|MF0435099 5558[18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT1A, BLOCK D,d 128.0100 183,807.00 63,002,805.23 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL AND SPARE CITIBANK 0.2354
437|CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0528704 (BA RC93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JU) 128.0100 41,700.00 63,044,505.23 DBL 0.0534
438|CLIFFORD AND CONSTANCE EJIM AA 1215252 AO 379385|C/o OVE ARUP & PARTNERS, 25 BOYLE § 128.0100 8,218.00 63,052,723.23 |[SCHOOL FEES FOR FALL SEMESTER FOR EJIMDBL 0.0105
439(J.E. OKEKE & CO. NIG LTD MF 0320735 RC 344986|D491, ALABA INT'L MKT. OJO LAGOS 128.0100 114,386.40 63,167,109.63 | TUNGSRAM BULB DBL 0.1465
440|ROYAL CERAMICS LTD. MF0272056 83472(14 ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 128.0100 22,725.00 63,189,834.63 |VARIOUS REFRACTORIES-REFRACTORY CAST/FBN 0.0291
441|ELITE POWERS SYSTEMS LTD MF 0181108 322679|PLOT 296B JIDE OKI STREET, OFF LIGALI[ 128.0100 53,743.00 63,243,577.63 |154 UNITS OF BRAND NEW GENERATING SETS |FBNMB 0.0688
442|MONTANA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0296020 168635[KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 128.0100 70,704.43 63,314,282.06 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS-HDPE FILM PF150 |GUARANTY 0.0906
443|PRIMA INDUSTRY CO. LTD MF0183559 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAG| 128.0100 159,054.64 63,473,336.70 |POLYPROPYLENE (PLASTIC FOR RAW MATERIINMB 0.2037
444|FAREAST MERCANTILE LTD MF0464535 RC 1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET V/I| 128.0100 193,126.61 63,666,463.31 | VARIOUS GILLETTE PRODUCTS AND DURACEL MAGNUM 0.2474
445|H-GEETEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0307201 24779|25,ASA AFARIOGUN ST,ISOLO,LAGOS 128.0100 374.50 63,666,837.81 |TREATED GALVANISED NONHEAT MARINA 0.0005
446|GREAT WALL NIGERIA LIMITED M0311725 RC316022(41,IDUMAGBO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS | 128.0100 16,522.00 63,683,359.81 | CANDLES PRUDENT 0.0212




447|GREAT WALL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0243150 RC316022(41,IDUMAGBO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS | 128.0100 101,618.00 63,784,977.81 |BLANK VIDEO AND AUDIO TAPES PRUDENT 0.1302
448|USMAN DADA NIGERIA LIMITED M0311826 RC409972(2,EBUTE ERO MARKET STREET,IDUMOTA| 128.0100 38,080.00 63,823,057.81 | TIGER HEAD BATTERIES(R20 UMI) PRUDENT 0.0488
449|CHUKWUDI ONYIA AA1292311 A1042878|251 BARADA CLOSE OFF AMAZON STREH 128.0100 21,721.05 63,844,778.86 |[SCHOOL FEES STD CHART. 0.0278
450|JUNIOR DUBEM ONYIA AA1292309 A1381394|251 BARADA CLOSE OFF AMAZON STREH 128.0100 11,050.00 63,855,828.86 |[SCHOOL FEES STD CHART. 0.0142
451|MUKOSOLU ONYIA AA1292307 A0231993|251 BARADA CLOSE OFF AMAZON STREH 128.0100 21,721.05 63,877,549.91 |[SCHOOL FEES STD CHART. 0.0278
452|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG LTD MF0495997 RC 376144|PLOT 9A BLOCK E AMUWO ODOFIN INDU{ 128.0100 2,308.47 63,879,858.38 |503KIT OF CONCENTRATES, 912 POUCHES & 1 [TRUST 0.0030
453|AKIN-SATERU FARMS NIG LTD MF447007 210838|KM 20 LAG/EPE/LEKKI EXP.WAY LAGOS 128.0100 41.46 63,879,899.84 |2 SETS OF A DAY OLD TURKEY UBN 0.0001
454 EMERUEM E UZOMA AA1229628 20B THOMPSON AVENUE IKOYI,LAGOS 128.0100 9,000.00 63,888,899.84 |[SCHOOL FEES UBN 0.0115
455|J O FNIG LTD MF0260600 217096|LAGOS 128.0100 15,262.87 63,904,162.71 |18.676MT TIN PLATE UBN 0.0195
456|NESTLE NIG PLC AA653233 6540|22-24 IND.AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0100 542,214.50 64,446,377.21 |GENERAL LICENCE AGREEMENT FEE FOR JUN|UBN 0.6945
457|OMOIWJIADE G EJEHIOKHAN AA1230807 A1026933|LANGBASA RD LEKKI LAGOS 128.0100 2,005.00 64,448,382.21 |PTA UBN 0.0026
458|OMOIJIADE GRACE AA1230806 AO331820|LANGBASA RD LEKKI LAGOS 128.0100 2,005.00 64,450,387.21 |PTA UBN 0.0026
459|ZARTECH NIG LTD MF248271 27332|1-2 OLUWOLE IND EST IBADAN 128.0100 239.79 64,450,627.00 |ELECTRIC SMOKE HOUSE UBN 0.0003
460/AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD . MF 0509698 92154|23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA,LAGOY 128.0100 49,198.00 64,499,825.00 |SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MK-TEX ZENITH 0.0630
461|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD . MF 0509700 92154|23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA,LAGOY 128.0100 61,358.00 64,561,183.00 |[SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT ADM-X ZENITH 0.0786
462|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD . MF 0157762 92154|23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA,LAGOY 128.0100 65,636.00 64,626,819.00 |RESIN,POLYPROPYLENE,YUPLENE H880Z&H87|ZENITH 0.0841
463|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0509019 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA I§ 128.0100 183,269.17 64,810,088.17 |ALTERNATORS FOR AGRICULTURAL DIESEL HZENITH 0.2347
464|FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD. [MF0076943 333835|16, AJANAKU STREET, AWUSE ESTATE, J 128.0100 70,428.68 64,880,516.85 |ALOE VERA GEL ZENITH 0.0902
465|H.P.I. AFRICA LTD MF 0509033 198470(PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET 77 128.0100 36,428.80 64,916,945.65 |TRANSFORMERS ZENITH 0.0467
466|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0155176 242713|10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0100 9,740.00 64,926,685.65 |[IDOOR LOCKS ZENITH 0.0125
467|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0155181 242713|10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0100 30,376.00 64,957,061.65 [INYLON FIBRE ZENITH 0.0389
468|IVCOMGATE LIMITED . MF0257126 324810{2 ALHAJA OWONIRAN STR COKER LAGO{ 128.0100 5,876.00 64,962,937.65 |22 PLASTER CEILING IN DIFFERENT MODELS |ZENITH 0.0075
469|JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED M0116442 104648[1A, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA, LAG{ 128.0100 30,000.00 64,992,937.65 |PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINERY:CAPSULE FILIZENITH 0.0384
470|K.N FARMS & MILLING IND. LTD MF0329388 380352|23 SHIPEOLU ST,PALM GROVE,LAGOS 128.0100 16,480.00 65,009,417.65 |HOUSEHOLD CORN GRINDING MILLS ZENITH 0.0211
471|QUAMOT IND. LTD MF 0083345 319608|16 IFELODUN STR., ALUMINIUM VILLAGE,| 128.0100 84,063.94 65,093,481.59 |10FCL BRONZE TINTED FLOAT GLASS( 321X20(ZENITH 0.1077
472|TEO CONTINENTAL LTD. . MF 0511781 130087{6B LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 128.0100 73,000.00 65,166,481.59 |100 TONS ORANGE COVER PAPER FOR EXERC|ZENITH 0.0935
473|TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0258521 273295127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN,KWARA STA] 128.0100 65,150.00 65,231,631.59 | GELLATIN R O P(PHARMACEUTICALS) ZENITH 0.0834
474|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0162086 403924|12 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0100 39,400.00 65,271,031.59 | ELECTRIC PRESSING IRONS ZENITH 0.0505
475|DAENZOJOE BUILDING MATERIALS LTD [MF0198497 RC382396(103, MARKET STREET, ODUNADE BUSST( 128.0000 30,700.11 65,301,731.70 |CERAMIC TILES ACB 0.0393
476/ MANAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0419210 (BA RC131717(3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, OFF KUDIRAT| 128.0000 23,930.71 65,325,662.41 | ONE UNIT OF 977L CAT TRACK LOADER (USE[ACB 0.0306
477|DANELEC LIMITED MF0184510 67318|4, HINDERER ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 19,200.00 65,344,862.41 |SWITCH DISCONNECTOR ACCESS 0.0246
478 NWUKE IFEOMA CALISTA AA1335640 C556584|PLOT 247, MURI OKUNOLA, V/ISLAND, LA{ 128.0000 2,000.00 65,346,862.41 |PTA ACCESS 0.0026
479|TRAC INVESTMENT (BEN ONUOHA) AA0631529 217410(6, AYINDE GIWA STREET, S/LERE, LAGOS 128.0000 2,500.00 65,349,362.41 |BTA ACCESS 0.0032
480|TRAC INVESTMENT (PATRICIA ONUOHA) | AA0631528 217410(6, AYINDE GIWA STREET, S/LERE, LAGOS 128.0000 2,500.00 65,351,862.41 |BTA ACCESS 0.0032
481|ADASAH ALEXANDER AA0131297 A0286778|GOVT. SECONDARY SCHOOL, GWARINPA  128.0000 241.89 65,352,104.30 | TRAINING FEES AFRI 0.0003
482|AFRIBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1318862 6240|51/55 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.0000 959.87 65,353,064.17 |SWIFT EXPENSES AFRI 0.0012
483|NASCO FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0215196 1155841, YAKUBU GOWON WAY, JOS 128.0000 92,750.00 65,445,814.17 |STRAWBERRY CREAM, LEMON CREAM (R/M) |AFRI 0.1188
484|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0469121 2461|KM. 40, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTA 128.0000 14,475.00 65,460,289.17 |MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE AFRI 0.0185
485|SOFOWORA FRANCISCA AA0829291 A1816666|17, AJIBOLA CRESCENT, KETU, LAGOS 128.0000 560.94 65,460,850.11 | CONFERENCE FEE AFRI 0.0007
486|YINKA OBA FOAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0215012 6991|KM. 4, IJEBU-JESA ROAD, ILESA 128.0000 170,000.00 65,630,850.11 |TOLUENE-DI-ISOCYANATE AFRI 0.2177
487|EMENITE LTD MF0371811 2712|7,0LD ABAKALIKI ROAD,ENEGU 128.0000 92,736.00 65,723,586.11 | 38,880 TONS PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLIJALLSTATES 0.1188
488|KRISTONIE DANIELS LTD MF0343852 301720{123,0LOJO DRIVE,0JO TOWN,LAGOS 128.0000 64,299.60 65,787,885.71 |STABILIZERS(500VA-1500PCS)(91000VA-15000P|ALLSTATES 0.0823
489|NWOYE CHUKWUDI AA0461522 A1251114|BTE 5,BRIDGE HEAD MARKET,FEGGE,ON| 128.0000 2,000.00 65,789,885.71 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE(PTA) ALLSTATES 0.0026
490|RESOURCE TRADING INVESTMENT COMPAMF0343072 389012|PALM TECH.ESTATE,AIRPORT ROAD,IGW| 128.0000 31,173.90 65,821,059.61 |HYDRAULIC,REF.MODEL TIPO 980 ENGINE VIBRALLSTATES 0.0399
491|JUDOLIN INTERNATIONAL CO. NIG. LTD  [MF0512555 349598|NO.1 NEW MARKET ROAD NKWOR, NNE! 128.0000 30,000.00 65,851,059.61 |USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.0384
492|LIFESIGN HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0067215 409795|49, MORISSON STREET, OFF KUDIRAT AB| 128.0000 166,800.00 66,017,859.61 |SYRINGES WITH 21G NEEDLES BROAD 0.2136
493|SEEMAN AUTO AND AGRO IND. LTD M0269595 331917|11B OLOTO BY BORNO WAY ,EBUTE -MET1 128.0000 50,000.00 66,067,859.61 |USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.0640
494|WONS ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED |MF0512554 193267[ZONE 3 NO. 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE, NNE\ 128.0000 345,465.00 66,413,324.61 |USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.4424
495|Koda Trading Company MF 0406477 RC 290605|90, Awolowo Road, South-West, Ikoyi 128.0000 208,635.86 66,621,960.47 |Palm Kernel Nuts Capital 0.2672
496|Tadeco Ind Ent Nig Ltd MF 0410916 RC 84356|21, Kosoko Street, Lagos 128.0000 11,917.00 66,633,877.47 |White Printing Board In Sheets (Raw Materials) [Capital 0.0153
497|ADETUNJI OMISORE AA1348816 A0379306|4 LADOKE AKINTOLA ST.,GRA,IKEJA,LA{ 128.0000 2,000.00 66,635,877.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
498|ADOZEKEM TRADING CO AA0830731 PHO067607|D LINE 131 ARIARIA INT'L MKT,ABA 128.0000 2,500.00 66,638,377.47 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0032
499|ANTHONY O AA1350454 A1633745|36C ST MICHEAL RD,ABA 128.0000 2,000.00 66,640,377.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
500/AYO OGUNYINKA AA1348990 A0202546|1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA] 128.0000 2,000.00 66,642,377.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
501|BANEX INDUSTRIES MF0356907 RC71075(15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO,LAGOS| 128.0000 2,000.00 66,644,377.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
502|BONIFACE EZEISI AA1350455 A0167506|36C ST MICHEAL RD,ABA 128.0000 2,000.00 66,646,377.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
503|C. UMELOH AAQ0774114 RC363064[42 FRANCE RD, SABON GARI,KANO 128.0000 2,000.00 66,648,377.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
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504|E.H ADOZEREM AA0830732 A1821118[125 ARIARIA INT MKT,ABA 128.0000 2,000.00 66,650,377.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
505|FUNMILOLA OMISORE AA1348814 A0379308|4 LADOKE AKINTOLA ST.,GRA,IKEJA,LA{ 128.0000 2,000.00 66,652,377.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
506|HERALD INT'L LEASING AA0348989 RC241558|BLK 145 JAKANDE ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGO] 128.0000 2,500.00 66,654,877.47 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0032
507/J. ANAMMAH AA1348772 A0058555(1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA| 128.0000 2,000.00 66,656,877.47 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
508|KEMOL VENTURES MF0187778 RC82340[SUITE 11,0NA WORLD COMPLEX,23 RD,H 128.0000 38,864.00 66,695,741.47 | AUTO LIQUID PACKING MACHINES CHARTERED 0.0498
509|NESTLE NIGERIA MF0192474 RC6540(22-24 IND AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.0000 663,540.34 67,359,281.81 | SKIMMED MILK POWDER CHARTERED 0.8498
510/OLANIYI SEINDE AA1348599 C490074|SUITE E094 ALADE SHOPING MALL,ALLE 128.0000 2,000.00 67,361,281.81 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
511|OLANIYI TOSIN AA1348597 A1055188|SUITE E094 ALADE SHOPING MALL,ALLE 128.0000 2,000.00 67,363,281.81 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
512[TOMEZ AGRO ALLIED MF0256459 RC262125(5/7 QUEEN BARRACKS RD,APAPA LAGO{ 128.0000 151,050.00 67,514,331.81 | CKD BICYCLE COMPONENT CHARTERED 0.1934
513|TOYIN KOLAPO AA1348776 A1241762|PLOT 15,AJAO0 ESTATE,MAFOLUKU,LAGQ 128.0000 2,000.00 67,516,331.81 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
514|ZOLAX TRADING CO AA0774115 RC363064|42 FRANCE RD, SABON GARI,KANO 128.0000 2,000.00 67,518,331.81 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
515|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194242 206111|24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 128.0000 23,200.00 67,541,531.81 |[MONOCROTOPHOS/CYPERMETHRIN CITIBANK 0.0297
516|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194241 206111|24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 128.0000 8,820.00 67,550,351.81 | AMMONIUM SULPHATE CITIBANK 0.0113
517|SISTER & TWIN INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD |MF0190506 1335016, AZIKIWE ROAD, PORT HARCOURT,RIVE 128.0000 3,850.00 67,554,201.81 CITIBANK 0.0049
518|STUDIO PRESS (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0207939 4414|PLT 'B' ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUS| 128.0000 38,781.86 67,592,083.67 |VARIOUS SPARE PARTS TO UPGRADE CITIBANK 0.0497
519|D & U LIVESOCK FEEDS LTD MF0481141 RC265409|26 CHURCH STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0000 110,205.00 67,703,188.67 [MOTOR CYCLE - COMPONENT PARTS - NEW _|CITIZENS 0.1411
520D & U LIVESOCK FEEDS LTD MF0445968 RC265409|26 CHURCH STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0000 239,129.00 67,942,317.67 [CHAIN SAWS, CHAIN SAW PARTS,MOTOR VEHI{CITIZENS 0.3062
521|IDANG QUEENTA AA0742559 A1537555|CTB, PLOT 697 AMODU TIJANNI, V/I 128.0000 200.00 67,942,517.67 |[ACCOMODATION RESERVATION, SCHOOL ADMCONT. TRUST 0.0003
522|SOSAPLAST NIG. LTD MF022384 147143|PLOT 1, BLOCK C FATAI ATERE WAY. 128.0000 100,395.00 68,042,912.67 [103.5 TONS OF PVC COMPOUND. CONT. TRUST 0.1286
523|AFRAB CHEM LTD AA0889838 RC5691|22 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INS. ESTAT| 128.0000 62,899.46 68,105,812.13 DBL 0.0806
524 ALUMINIUM CITY LTD MF0449049 RC280232|1 ALHAJI ADEJUMO AVENUE, ILUPEJU LA| 128.0000 93,000.00 68,198,812.13 [ALUMINIUM PLATES (NOT ALLOYED) DBL 0.1101
525/D0ZZY OIL & GAS MF0268473 RC258604|# 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLA| 128.0000 1,417,500.00 69,616,312.13 |RAW MATERIALS-BASE OIL BS 150 DBL 1.8154
526|ETON TECHNICAL SERVICES AA1214116 RC: 378147|49, AIRPORT ROAD,RUMUODAMAYA POR| 128.0000 12,248.52 69,628,560.65 [TUITION FEE FOR POST GRADUATE COURSE F{DBL 0.0157
527|GALBA LTD MF0431436 RC60854|LAYOUT. PORT HARCOURT. RIVER 128.0000 54,824.66 69,683,385.31 [NEW VEHICLE SPARE PARTS DBL 0.0702
528(1 JAPT INT. CO. LTD MF0320939 RC244751|I ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET, OFF IKJ _128.0000 116,772.00 69,800,157.31 [SMA BABY FOOD DBL 0.1495
529|IBEFAC INT'L LIMITED MF0301625 RC276207|23 ALAENY! / AJOKU OWERRI,IMO STATE| 128.0000 33,301.18 69,833,458.49 |MILTRIG GMS -20 (PALMTIC ESTER) CHEMICAL [DBL 0.0426
530|JOTESS MODE MF0383439 RC135015|134, HAPPYHOME AVENUE INDUSTRIAL E| 128.0000 37,002.42 69,870,460.91 |75 TONS OF UN-ALLOYED PRE-PAINTED ALUMI[DBL 0.0474
531|LUCHARIS NIGERIA LTD MF0527814 RC321890[21 OGUNSIJI CLOSE, OFF ALLEN AVENUH _128.0000 31,610.00 69,902,070.91 [PYT FOR RAW MATERIALS OR MANUFACTURIN/DBL 0.0405
532[MID CENTURY AGRO ALLIED VENTURES |[MF03200751 RC203948|SUITE 2, AXIOM PLAZA, #279, OLD ABEOK _128.0000 19,600.00 69,921,670.91 |YEAST FOR USE IN ANIMAL FEED (POULTRY FHDBL 0.0251
533|SVEN GOOSEN MORNE AA0379131 RC3174524|C/O NIKE LAKE HOTEL, NIKE LAKE ROAD| 128.0000 7,262.40 69,928,933.31 |PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE DBL 0.0093
534| TREHAEVEN ROBERT SOMERSET AA0331775 416025765|C/O NIKE LAKE HOTEL, NIKE LAKE ROAD| _128.0000 3,099.00 69,932,032.31 [PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE DBL 0.0040
535|ZENABEN MERCHANTS LIMITED MF0528112 RC424184|BLOCK IE, SHOP 13, OWO-ONIRAN SHOPH  128.0000 7,850.00 69,939,882.31 [UTRAVIOLET WATER STERILIZERS WITH SPAR[DBL 0.0101
536/ ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1345497 RC89773[2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS | 128.0000 150,562.15 70,090,444.46 [PAYMENT OF TECHNICAL AGREEMENT FEE _|ECO 0.1928
537|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1345498 RC89773|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS | 128.0000 412.34 70,090,856.80 |PAYMENT FOR SWIFT SERVICE ECO 0.0005
538/ GODFREY NNODIM & SONS LTD BA050/2002201]  RC288089|33 ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA 128.0000 50,000.00 70,140,856.80 [STOCK FISH ECO 0.0640
539|ALAO OLUBUKOLA AA0947049 A1562904|12 AKINSEYE CLOSE OFF AJAYI ROAD OH 128.0000 168.30 70,141,025.10 [EXAMINATION FEES FOR ASSOC OF CHARTER|EIB 0.0002
540|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0510759 RC 267435(215/219 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 27,000.00 70,168,025.10 [PHARMACEUTICALS (PIROXICAM CAPSULES-R|EIB 0.0346
541|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0510792 RC 267435(215/219 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 25,000.00 70,193,025.10 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS (ASTYFER CAPSEIB 0.0320
542|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0510790 RC 267435|215/219 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 3,375.00 70,196,400.10 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (OMEPRA|EIB 0.0043
543|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0515612 RC 267435(215/219 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 32,760.00 70,229,160.10 [PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS (VITAMIN B CONEIB 0.0420
544|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0455410 RC 267435(215/219 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 19,300.00 70,248,460.10 EIB 0.0247
545|KAMSON ADEOLA OREBOWALE AAA0930635 A1870441|10 IDOWU OLAITAN STREET GBAGADA P 128.0000 2,000.00 70,250,460.10 |PTA EIB 0.0026
546|KAMSON OLAYINKA ADEBAYO AA0930451 A1051856/10 IDOWU OLAITAN STREET GBAGADA P 128.0000 2,000.00 70,252,460.10 [PTA EIB 0.0026
547|KAMSON OWOLABI ABAYOMI AA0930633 A0378319|10 IDOWU OLAITAN STREET GBAGADA P 128.0000 2,000.00 70,254,460.10 [PTA EIB 0.0026
548/ 0JEAHERE EMMANUEL ADEYEMI AA0930458 A0827583[251A IBEJU LEKKI STRT.DOLPHIN ESTAT] 128.0000 36,465.00 70,290,925.10 [SCHOOL FEES AND OTHER ASSOCIATED EXPHEIB 0.0467
549| SAWYERR OMOLADE DAMILOLA AA0947037 B830231(92 BODE THOMAS STREET SURULERE 128.0000 2,000.00 70,292,925.10 |PTA EIB 0.0026
550|WILLIAMS JOSHUA POPOOLA AA0910534 A0163825|8 DAKAR ROAD APAPA 128.0000 2,000.00 70,294,925.10 [PTA EIB 0.0026
551/COMAX RESOURCES LIMITED MF0450096 265073[51A IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI, LAGOS 128.0000 780.33 70,295,705.43 [MOLDA 3N PLASTER & PREPARED BINDER __[EQUITY 0.0010
552|CRITTALL-HOPE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0539501 1626(330/332, AGEGE MOTOR RD, CHALLENGE| 128.0000 576.49 70,296,281.92 [LOCKS AND ACCESSORIES FOR DOORS/WIND{EQUITY 0.0007
553|J00K ENGINE PARTS LTD MF0377656 120577[146 UPPER CHINE AVENUE, NEW HAVEN,| 128.0000 64,848.00 70,361,129.92 |DISC BRAKE PADS EQUITY 0.0830
554|POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED MF0154578 110428|PLOT 518 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF E[ 128.0000 43,364.00 70,404,493.92 |[FURNITURES EQUITY 0.0555
555 MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0071680 346519 MCLVER HOUSE 61 MARINA LAGOS 128.0000 8,502.35 70,412,996.27 [DINNER PLATES ETB 0.0109
556 MRS.NAOMI ESALOMI AA1340014  |B947723 35 MARINA,LAGOS 128.0000 6,109.26 70,419,105.53 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FBN 0.0078
557| YODESONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0183584 83077|PLOT 19 (28) BADEJO KALESANWO STRE| 128.0000 34,493.70 70,453,599.23 |42 TONS POLYMERS OF VINYL CHLORIDE FBN 0.0442
55| DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0177816 RC89186|35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 128.0000 205,400.00 70,658,999.23 [ABOUT 650 TONS OF EQUAL STEEL ANGLES A[FIB 0.2631
559|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1303748 RC81522|2/4 Davies Street, Marina Lagos 128.0000 155.94 70,659,155.17 [SWIFT CHARGES FIB 0.0002
560 PARAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0177880 RC140187(53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lag 128.0000 10,000.00 70,669,155.17 [INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE MOTOR TABLE [FIB 0.0128
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561|WEST AFRICA META SUPPLY MF0428538 RC428058(13, Yahaya Road, Kaduna 128.0000 63,520.00 70,732,675.17 |325 METRIC TONS OF DEFORMED REBARS IN FIB 0.0813
562|Ajisafe Titilayo AA 1326790 AO 823130] 14a, Close D, LSDPC Estate,Ogudu, Lagog 128.0000 2,000.00 70,734,675.17 |Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0026
563|Aku International Nig. Ltd. MF 0466322 10608| 9/10, Ojike Lane, Aba, Abia State. 128.0000 51,840.00 70,786,515.17 |640 Bags Dried Icelandic Fish Heads of 30 Kilos |Fidelity 0.0664
564|Cesari International Ltd MF 0443243 28313| 3, Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos. 128.0000 71,021.18 70,857,536.34 |12,000kgs of Collodion and 2,880kgs of pigmentqFidelity 0.0910
565|Dele Adedeji AA 1326106 AO 989632| 2 Kofo Abayomi Street V/I Lagos 128.0000 6,474.00 70,864,010.34 |School Fees Fidelity 0.0083
566|Lilian Amah AA 1328257 AO 663982|2 Kofo Abayomi Street, Victoria Island, Lag 128.0000 2,000.00 70,866,010.34 |Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0026
567|Osibanjo Abayomi AA 1326791 AO 207090| 143, Close D, LSDPC Estate,Ogudu, Lagog 128.0000 2,000.00 70,868,010.34 |Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0026
568|Osibanjo Oluwatobi AA 1326793 AO 448419| 143, Close D, LSDPC Estate,Ogudu, Lagog 128.0000 2,000.00 70,870,010.34 |Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0026
569|Pan-Chudi Enterprises MF 0221772 905887| Zone 1, Block 14, Suite 46, Aspamda Inter{ 128.0000 3,100.00 70,873,110.34 |H, L. Glasses and Automotive Lights for cmmerc|Fidelity 0.0040
570|Prince Paul De-Pees Nig.Ltd. MF 0221829 330959| 22, Site Aspamda Trade Fair Complex, Lag 128.0000 5,263.40 70,878,373.74 |H.L Glass Jap Assorted and H, L. Glasses and AlFidelity 0.0067
571[(Savannah and Chemical Ind. Ltd. MF 0242082 42674|16/18 Oyefeso Avenue, Odutola Estate, Ob{ 128.0000 120,000.00 70,998,373.74 (500 Tons of Tallow Strearin Fidelity 0.1537
572|EUREKA INT'L CO. LTD. MF 0283107 RC 72913|22/26 ADEGBOLA STREET, ANIFOWOSHE| 128.0000 6,825.60 71,005,199.34 |1,728 BAGS OF 25KG RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINFIRST ATLANT. 0.0087
573|TOMEZ NIG. LTD MF 0187931 RC 126236|5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RD. OFF WAREH{ 128.0000 29,267.00 71,034,466.34 |IMPORT OF BICYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLANT. 0.0375
574|ABDUL RAHMAN ESENE AA 1255123 A1429883|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 128.0000 2,000.00 71,036,466.34 |SCHOOL FEES FSB 0.0026
575|AMAGWU I|. FRANCIS AA 1255099 A0699532|22, OKPARA AVENUE, ENUGU, ENUGU ST] 128.0000 1,948.80 71,038,415.14 |PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0025
576|DAAR COMMUNICATION LTD. AA 0735520 RC 117587|1, AIT ROAD OFF LAGOS -ABEOKUTA EXH 128.0000 2,137.18 71,040,552.32 |SUBSCRIPTION FEES FSB 0.0027
577|DR. (MRS) CHINEDUM AMAGWU AA 1255100 A0729772|22, OKPARA AVENUE, ENUGU, ENUGU ST] 128.0000 1,157.10 71,041,709.42 |PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0015
578|GOKAS NIG. LTD MF 0255125 RC 29769(16A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA ROAD, OREGUN - I| 128.0000 57,614.58 71,099,324.00 |IMPORTATION OF FUEL, LUBE, AIR AND WATERFSB 0.0738
579|NTY NWABIANI AA 1271408 A1453441|14, IGBASAN STR, OPEBI, IKEJA 128.0000 2,000.00 71,101,324.00 |[PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0026
580|ABOLURIN EMILIA AA 0945595 A1566703|4, OKEOWO SOMORIN STR. IFAKO GBAGA 128.0000 2,000.00 71,103,324.00 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
581|AKIN-AJAYI OLUKAYODE AA 0945866 C035671({10, ADEMOLA OKI STR. AGUDA, SURULEH 128.0000 15,000.00 71,118,324.00 | SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0192
582|FABILOLA J. ABIOLA AA 1220591 A0913515|14, AGBOOLA AJUMOBI CRESCENT. MAG| 128.0000 2,000.00 71,120,324.00 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
583|FABILOLA O. AJIBOLA AA0945591 A1053259|14, AGBOOLA AJUMOBI CRESCENT. MAG| 128.0000 2,000.00 71,122,324.00 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
584|FOLARIN A. IDRIS AA 1220592 A1438399|54, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MOSHOLASHI.| 128.0000 2,000.00 71,124,324.00 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
585|GABWOS ENT. LTD MF 0380871 RC 32697[48A M.K.O GARDEN PALM AVENUE DRIVH 128.0000 14,949.10 71,139,273.10 | CARIS HIPS SOFTWARE BEAM GATEWAY 0.0191
586|IGBOANUGO B. UGOCHUKWU AA 0945713 A0532085|4, SIMBIAT ABIOLA ROAD. IKEJA 128.0000 10,826.00 71,150,099.10 | SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0139
587|LAWRENCE- OGIDAN V. FUNMILOLA AA 1220594 A2185065|4, OKEOWO SOMORIN STR. IFAKO GBAG4 128.0000 2,000.00 71,152,099.10 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
588|MAHASHIV KRIPA LTD. MF 0380788 RC 346519|61 MARINA. LAGOS 128.0000 14,345.97 71,166,445.07 | KITCHEN ITEMS GATEWAY 0.0184
589|OGUNBANJO ELIZABETH AA0945594 A1063224|5, EMMANUEL KESHI STR. MAGODO. LAG| 128.0000 2,000.00 71,168,445.07 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
590|OGUNBANJO FLORENCE AA 0945592 A1063225|5, EMMANUEL KESHI STR. MAGODO. LAG| 128.0000 2,000.00 71,170,445.07 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
591|OLADAPO O. TAIWO AA 0945733 A2145544|15, OBA KERIPE STR. OFF AYEPE ROAD, { 128.0000 2,000.00 71,172,445.07 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
592|OLATUBOSUN F. REGINA AA 1220589 A2170619|3, OKUNEYE AVENUE PEDRO. LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 71,174,445.07 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
593|OLUSOLA AKIN-AJAYI AA 0945865 A0565306|10, ADEMOLA OKI STR. AGUDA, SURULER 128.0000 25,564.80 71,200,009.87 | SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0327
594|OLUWAFUNLOLA K. AKIN-AJAYI AA 0945867 C035670(10, ADEMOLA OKI STR. AGUDA, SURULEH 128.0000 15,000.00 71,215,009.87 | SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0192
595|OLUWOLE-ROTIMI O. MAYOWA AA 0945593 A0705871|4, OKEOWO SOMORIN STR. IFAKO GBAG4 128.0000 2,000.00 71,217,009.87 | PTA GATEWAY 0.0026
596|INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO LTD|MF0068659 82839(|PLOT 6, COCOA INDUSTRIES RD, OGBA L| 128.0000 33,658.63 71,250,668.50 |HOT ROLLED STEEL PROFILES (100 TONS) GUARANTY 0.0431
597|METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES MF0119907 4126(7-11 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAG( 128.0000 20,178.45 71,270,846.95 |BAEROSTAB X-AB7 & BAEROLUB L-PS GUARANTY 0.0258
598|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD MF0068834 3841(PLOT 49, TRAN AMADI IND LAYOUT, PORT1 128.0000 29,786.00 71,300,632.95 |UT 146 SEMI-SYNCHRO TYPIST WITHOUT ARMS|GUARANTY 0.0381
599|S.A LAWUYI & CO(SALCO) LTD MF0042294 10980|6 REGINA OMOLARA STR, OFF OPEBI RO4 128.0000 22,239.30 71,322,872.25 |CERAMIC TILES GUARANTY 0.0285
600|SPANPHARM LIMITED MF 0231498 RC 104472|19 DIPEOLU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 31,233.60 71,354,105.85 |MEDICAL PRODUCT - AMPS SINAGIL 5MLS GUARDIAN 0.0400
601|ADLER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF - 0464057 RC - 35557(32, ODUYEMI STREET, LAGOS 128.0000 10,300.00 71,364,405.85 |LIVER EXTRACT CONCENTRATE HABIB 0.0132
602|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEVERAGES LT|MF - 0270290 RC - 256007|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 192,500.00 71,556,905.85 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER HABIB 0.2465
603|DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS NIGERIA LIMIT|MF - 0270293 RC - 1246884, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 77,050.00 71,633,955.85 |REPERMINT OIL HABIB 0.0987
604|DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS NIGERIA LIMIT|MF - 0270288 RC - 124688|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 52,500.00 71,686,455.85 |PENICILIN G. FORTIFIED STERILE BP98 HABIB 0.0672
605|DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS NIGERIA LIMIT|MF - 0270286 RC - 124688|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 46,875.00 71,733,330.85 |DIE STAND FOR ROTARY CUTTER HABIB 0.0600
606|DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS NIGERIA LIMIT|MF - 0270291 RC - 124688|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 83,900.00 71,817,230.85 |INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE FOR PET. BOTHABIB 0.1074
607|ELEGBEDE O.J AA - 1259083 | PP - A1797773|77, OGUDU ROAD, OGUDU, LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 71,819,230.85 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB 0.0026
608|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT INDUSTRIE§MF - 0270289 RC - 65959(4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 6,600.00 71,825,830.85 |BEEF FLAVOUR POWDER HABIB 0.0085
609|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT INDUSTRIEYMF - 0270287 RC - 65959(4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 196,036.00 72,021,866.85 |MIXED ALKYL BENZENE HABIB 0.2511
610|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF - 0512466 RC - 16530(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STR., OFF CJ 128.0000 9,335.00 72,031,201.85 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE FILM (PVC FILM) HABIB 0.0120
611|AVAL NIG LTD MF0322319 300558|NO 36 MOLADE STREET LAGOS 128.0000 31,708.00 72,062,909.85 |HAND TOOLS (SEALING MACHINE) HALLMARK 0.0406
612|MADUKA MAGNUS AA1219722 LAGOS 128.0000 7,446.54 72,070,356.39 |SCHOOL FEES HALLMARK 0.0095
613[NEIMETH INT'L PHARM MF0419475 1557|1, HENRY CAR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 13,000.00 72,083,356.39 | CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE (IND. RAW MAT.) [HALLMARK 0.0166
614|NEIMETH INT'L PHARM MF0419469 1557|1, HENRY CAR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 46,845.18 72,130,201.57 |PHARM RAW MATERIAL) HALLMARK 0.0600
615|PENIEL INVEST. LTD MF0321014 313642|ROAD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0000 30,072.00 72,160,273.57 |LINEAR ALKYL BENEZENE SULPHONIC ACID  [HALLMARK 0.0385
616|PENIEL INVEST. LTD MF0321016 313642|ROAD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0000 49,920.00 72,210,193.57 |MATERIAL) HALLMARK 0.0639
617|AYUBA GLORIA ABACHI AA0135855 A2255720|NO 5 WASPEG CLOSE PAWAMA STREET 128.0000 200.00 72,210,393.57 |SECURITY DEP. FOR STUDENT ACCOMODATIOIIBN 0.0003
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618|FESTRACO ENTERPRICES NIGERIA AA0827983 A0369501|10 VANDEZ AVENUE NKPOR IMO STATE 128.0000 2,500.00 72,212,893.57 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 0.0032
619|NIMYEL HAUWA MARGARET AA0707804 A1576146|NTA MARKETING HEADQUARTERS AREA| 128.0000 2,000.00 72,214,893.57 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 0.0026
620|NWACHUKWU FESTUS UWAEZUOKE AA0827980 A0369506|10 VANDEZ AVENUE NKPOR IMO STATE 128.0000 2,000.00 72,216,893.57 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 0.0026
621|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0183744 RC 95102|PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESS 128.0000 87,119.42 72,304,012.99 |FERRIC AMMONIUM CITRATE (PHARM. FORMU|INMB 0.1116
622|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0183608 RC 95102|PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESS 128.0000 99,875.32 72,403,888.31 |IBUPROFEN TABLETS (PHARMACEUTICALS FO|INMB 0.1279
623|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164254 RC 95102|PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESS 128.0000 176.00 72,404,064.31 |ORANGE FRESH FLAVOUR (PHARM. FLAVOURYINMB 0.0002
624|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0183603 RC 95102|PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESS 128.0000 10,296.35 72,414,360.66 |AMOXYCILLIN CAPSULES (PHARMACEUTICALSINMB 0.0132
625|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164183 RC 95102|PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESS 128.0000 63,270.00 72,477,630.66 |ROSCILLIN CAPSULES (PHARMACEUTICALS FQINMB 0.0810
626|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164189 RC 95102|PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESS 128.0000 8,700.00 72,486,330.66 |[ENHANCIN TABLETS (PHARMACEUTICALS FOR|INMB 0.0111
627|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164367 RC 95102|PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESS 128.0000 10,764.00 72,497,094.66 |SIMETHICONE (PHARMACEUTICALS FORMULATINMB 0.0138
628|CHYCEL INTERNATIONAL NIG MF0052448 OW009768|61 CLIFORD ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000 5,800.00 72,502,894.66 |REFURBISHED AND PAINTED AGRICULTURAL NINTERCONT. 0.0074
629|IBINABO Z. PORBENI AA1220861 B965274|NO. 6, WONODI STREET PORT HARCOURT 128.0000 16,900.00 72,519,794.66 |[SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0216
630|MR S.A. AKINROLABU AA1221737 A1214987|15, BAUCHI STREET GWARIMPA ESTATE,| 128.0000 16,848.00 72,536,642.66 | COURSE FEE INTERCONT. 0.0216
631|OPE OWOYEMI AA137988 A0923212|IB PLC, PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VI{ 128.0000 1,200.00 72,537,842.66 |PTA INTERCONT. 0.0015
632|D.F. MARKETING CO. LTD MF0187455 RC180077[{41A CORPORATION DRIVE, DOLPHIN EST] 128.0000 3,003,000.00 75,540,842.66 |15,000MT OF GRANULAR UREA IN BULK (NITRCLEAD 3.8459
633|TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF0551099 RC 281837|PLOR 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY,| 128.0000 2,070,582.19 77,611,424.85 LEAD 2.6518
634|A S AKPOROWHO AA0661807 0R/0030709|118B HAROLD SODIPO GRA IKEJA LAGOY 128.0000 18,663.00 77,630,087.85 |[SCHOOL FEES LION 0.0239
635|ANGI GERSHON AA0661492 A2221073|4 BURMA RD APAPA LAGOS 128.0000 26.00 77,630,113.85 |SCHOOL FEES LION 0.0000
636|BARGO NNONOM KACHIRO AA0499180 A2255961|PLOT 1243 OFF MONRVIA ST WUSA 11 AB| 128.0000 6,550.00 77,636,663.85 |[SCHOOL FEES LION 0.0084
637|CHIA LINDA UMBURTER AA0661392 A1531660|9 SECRETARIAT RD JOS PL/STATE 128.0000 22,000.00 77,658,663.85 |[SCHOOL FEES LION 0.0282
638|CHOK VENTURES MF0141918 RC353982(9A/11 AERODROME RD APAPA LAGOS 128.0000 21,250.00 77,679,913.85 |STEARIC ACID LION 0.0272
639|DAYAK DASHUWAR AA0661385 A1076904|PLATEAU STATE SCHOLARSHIP BOARD J 128.0000 18,325.00 77,698,238.85 |SCHOOL FEES LION 0.0235
640|LION BANK OF NIG PLC AA0661513 RC46394|34 AHMADU BELLO WAY JOS 128.0000 126,250.00 77,824,488.85 |FINACLE AND ALLIED MODULES LICENSE FEEYLION 0.1617
641|MARY DAKIM AA0661384 A1076906|PLATEAU STATE SCHOLARSHIP BOARD J 128.0000 18,325.00 77,842,813.85 |[SCHOOL FEES LION 0.0235
642|SANGIE AKPOROWHO AA0661809 OR/0030709|118B HAROLD SODIPO GRA IKEJA LAGOY 128.0000 2,000.00 77,844,813.85 |PTA LION 0.0026
643|BOLANLE TITILAYO ONI AA 0444121 A1428012|67 MARINA LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 77,846,813.85 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0026
644|D'ELLARCH LIMITED MF 0514651 RC 217490|5 JEMIBEWON STREET OGUDU GRA 0JO7 128.0000 70,458.95 77,917,272.80 |TILES MAGNUM 0.0902
645|MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC AA 0533966 RC 161 99567 MARINA LAGOS 128.0000 11,721.00 77,928,993.80 |PURCHASE OF ACL KEYS MAGNUM 0.0150
646|SEGUN OLUYORI AA0533961 A2221663|67 MARINA ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 1,920.00 77,930,913.80 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0025
647|ASSOCIATED DISCOUNT HOUSE LTD AA 0535369 RC 207138|28A CATHOLIC MISSION ST 6TH FLOOR L{ 128.0000 2,000.00 77,932,913.80 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0026
648|BALTIC AIR & CARGO MARITIM SERVICES |AA0535483 RC26304|13A BODE THOMAS ROAD ONIPANU LAG( 128.0000 2,500.00 77,935,413.80 | BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0032
649|JONFRED NIG LTD MF 0205915 296435|17,SHOLEYE CRESENT,SURULERE ,LAG.| 128.0000 33,189.60 77,968,603.40 [WORMALBA 250mg. MARINA 0.0425
650|LEGRAND NIGERIA LTD MF 0177651 453532|4,KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE,APAPA 128.0000 493.20 77,969,096.60 | OFFSHORE CHARGES MARINA 0.0006
651|COMPACT MANIFOLD & ENERGY SERVICE|MF0225705 RC425267[SUITE 404, 1 ENGINEERING CLOSE, OFF Il 128.0000 112,520.00 78,081,616.60 |FAIRLY USED PLATE ROLLING MACHINE METRO 0.1441
652|METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED AA1307107 RC125998|24 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,V/I 128.0000 140.00 78,081,756.60 |IMEMBERSHIP ANNUAL DUES FOR INFORMATIGQMETRO 0.0002
653|METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED AA1307109 RC125998|24 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,V/I 128.0000 140.00 78,081,896.60 |MEMBERSHIP ANNUAL DUES FOR INFORMATIGMETRO 0.0002
654|AJA0 J. OMOLARA AA 1204389 A 0358057)20, MARINA, LAGOS - STATE 128.0000 2,000.00 78,083,896.60 |PURCHASE OF PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN(NAL 0.0026
655|AJAO J. OYETUNDE AA 1204388 A 106360420, MARINA, LAGOS - STATE 128.0000 2,000.00 78,085,896.60 |PURCHASE OF PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWAN(NAL 0.0026
656|NAL BANK PLC AA 1204465 RC. NO. 2392|20, MARINA, LAGOS - STATE 128.0000 2,300.00 78,088,196.60 |[PURCHASE OF THYRON PAYCELL TERMINAL & NAL 0.0029
657|Berger Paints Nigeria Plc AA0589087 RC1837|Oba Akran Avenue, Ikeja Ind. Estate, Ikeja,| 128.0000 56,785.61 78,144,982.21 |Overseas Dividend Remittance for Year 2002 NAMBL 0.0727
658|AFRIMAK NIGERIA LIMITED AA1391956 RC164526 [ ELEGANZA PLAZA JOSEPH STREET LAG( 128.0000 2,500.00 78,147,482.21 |BTA NATIONAL 0.0032
659|AGBAJE ELOHO AA1391960 C408822|4 DENISE PRETTY STREET AJAH LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 78,149,482.21 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
660|AGBAJE FEYISOLA AA1391958 C408821(4 DENISE PRETTY STREET AJAH LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 78,151,482.21 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
661|AGBAJE FOLARIN AA1391959 A0047904|4 DENISE PRETTY STREET AJAH LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 78,153,482.21 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
662|EFFIOM MARGARET AA1391954 A1732804|PLOT 1296 AKIN ADESOLA STREET VICTJ 128.0000 2,000.00 78,155,482.21 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
663|EMILY AJISEBUTU AA1391955 A0562460|8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLA  128.0000 2,000.00 78,157,482.21 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
664|FAMILUGBA TITILAYO AA1201633 C668333[111,0BAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA LAG 128.0000 2,000.00 78,159,482.21 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
665|FAVOURS FISHERIES LIMITED AA1201681 BN968612(1 GBONGAN ROAD OSOGBO OSUN STATH 128.0000 2,500.00 78,161,982.21 |BTA NATIONAL 0.0032
666|FOLABI OWOLABI AA1350421 A1151499|5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLA  128.0000 2,000.00 78,163,982.21 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
667|FOLABI-OWOLABI RITA AA1201767 A1604325|5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLA  128.0000 2,000.00 78,165,982.21 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
668|KAAB INDUSTRIES LTD MF0471693 RC382441(7 SALAKO STREET OPPOSITE TOWER AL| 128.0000 84,065.28 78,250,047.49 |FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 0.1077
669|LAWAL FOLAKE AA0017362 A0819574|20 BAMGBOSE STREET LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 78,252,047.49 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
670|ODUMIRIN JAMES AA0009678 A0188611|47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 78,254,047.49 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
671|OGUNGBADE MOJI AA1391968 A0028511|6 THURBON AVENUE YABA LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 78,256,047.49 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
672|OGUNGBADE OLADITI AA1201634 A1606547|6 THURBON AVENUE YABA LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 78,258,047.49 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
673|OGWUAZOR STEVEN AA1391969 A1537734|6 THURBON AVENUE YABA LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 78,260,047.49 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
674|ONIGBINDE OLUKEMI AA1391951 A0994609|8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLA  128.0000 2,000.00 78,262,047.49 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
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675|OYETI BABATUNDE AA0017363 A1196641|45 ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET SURY 128.0000 2,000.00 78,264,047.49 |PTA NATIONAL 0.0026
676|ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KON. NIG. LTD |MF0541756 37460(8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET, AGEGE, LA{ 128.0000 7,228.02 78,271,275.51 |DABUR HERBAL TOOTHPASTE 175GM NBM 0.0093
677|EXCEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0444502 26522(20B OLAYIWOLA STREET OREGUN LAGO| 128.0000 187,005.00 78,458,280.51 |HIGH WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN REELS NBM 0.2395
678|EXCEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0315166 26522(20B OLAYIWOLA STREET OREGUN LAGO| 128.0000 30,543.20 78,488,823.71 |REELS OF ONE TIME CARBON PAPER IN REELYNBM 0.0391
679|MUSTARD CEDARS INT'L NIG. LTD MF0444727 319919|3, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.0000 3,495.38 78,492,319.09 [NEW INDUSTRIAL SHELVING HOUSTON NBM 0.0045
680|OKOMU OIL PALM CO. PLC AA0739119 30894|OKOMU-UDO, OVIA SOUTH WEST LGA BF 128.0000 15,579.19 78,507,898.28 | TECHNICAL AND MANAGEMENT FEES NBM 0.0200
681|SEEPC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0274288 22942|PLOT 4A WEMPCO ROAD OGBA LAGOS 128.0000 44,015.40 78,551,913.68 |VITAMIN FOR POULTRY LAYER NBM 0.0564
682|MUJAKJPERUO AGHO FELIX AA1199045 A1310211|311 RD, F CLOSE, HOUSE 14 FESTAC TO' 128.0000 18,144.00 78,570,057.68 |TIUTION FEE OCEANIC 0.0232
683|MUJAKJPERUO AGHO FELIX AA1199285 A1310211|311 RD, F CLOSE, HOUSE 14 FESTAC TO 128.0000 3,864.00 78,573,921.68 |UP-KEEP/MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE OCEANIC 0.0049
684 ONABANJO YUSUF OLATUNJI AA1199152 A0669037|12, ADEWUMI STREET, OFF IKORODU RD| 128.0000 1,176.00 78,575,097.68 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEE OCEANIC 0.0015
685|Berger Paints Ltd MF0137897 RC1837|Oba Akran Avenue, Industrial Estate Ikeja 128.0000 172,000.00 78,747,097.68 [80MT Titanium Dioxide Omega 0.2203
686|Maastech Nig Ltd MF0520167 RC30916(54,0pebi Road |keja Lagos 128.0000 10,000.00 78,757,097.68 |Gres Porcelain Tiles & Ceramic Tiles Omega 0.0128
687|ANGELS TECH LIMITED MF0361521 320323|4, IDOWU LANE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 69,730.00 78,826,827.68 INEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES |PLATINUM 0.0893
688|IHEJIETO JOHN CAY AA0946585 A1800586|LAGOS BUSINESS SCHOOL,2 AHMED ONI| 128.0000 3,188.70 78,830,016.38 |TUITION FEES PLATINUM 0.0041
689|JOMMEX INT'L COMPANY LTD. MF0412649 294815|31 WILLOUGHBY STREET EBUTE METTA 128.0000 189,000.00 79,019,016.38 |210 UNITS HONDA, YAMAHA, SUZUKI USED MCPLATINUM 0.2420
690|RAJ P.LTD MF0257384 294650|39 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0000 500.00 79,019,516.38 |HOLY QUORAN PLATINUM 0.0006
691|IVORY BARN NIG LTD MF0251574 117596{93 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 128.0000 56,477.42 79,075,993.80 |STC 23 PALLETS COPPER WIRE PLATINUM 0.0723
692|PHASE ENTERPRISES LTD MF0361947 6196|2 ALU AVENUE NASSARAWA KANO STAT| 128.0000 24,000.00 79,099,993.80 |INEW XY MODEL OF AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKE[PLATINUM 0.0307
693|BOSAYO OMALE AA0865350 A0938465|6A SOKOTO ROAD,KADUNA ,KADUNA 128.0000 2,000.00 79,101,993.80 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0026
694|IBRAHIM BABANGIDA GLADYS AA1275905 A0703160|BLK 2 FLAT 1 LSDPC OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOY 128.0000 2,000.00 79,103,993.80 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0026
695|IBRAHIM BABANGIDA IBRAHIM AA1275904 A1272746|BLK 2 FLAT 1 LSDPC OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOY 128.0000 2,000.00 79,105,993.80 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0026
696|KUNLE ADEDIGBA AA1387301 A0142191|PRUDENT BANK PLC,VICTORIA ISLAND,L{ 128.0000 2,000.00 79,107,993.80 | COURSE FEE PRUDENT 0.0026
697|MALIA OLUWAKEMI OMALE AA0949043 04620597(6A SOKOTO ROAD,KADUNA ,KADUNA 128.0000 2,000.00 79,109,993.80 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0026
698|MARC & MEI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0061551 RC110042{42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 128.0000 17,650.75 79,127,644.55 |FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT 0.0226
699|OCTAGLOBE TECHNOLOGIES AA0361671 RC336046(58 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE,SURULERE,LA| 128.0000 2,500.00 79,130,144.55 |BTA PRUDENT 0.0032
700|SEGUN OLOKETUYI AA1275899 A0186446|PRUDENT BANK PLC,VICTORIA ISLAND,L{ 128.0000 2,000.00 79,132,144.55 |COURSE FEE PRUDENT 0.0026
701|TABI ROLAND OMALE AA0949042 04620596(6A SOKOTO ROAD,KADUNA ,KADUNA 128.0000 2,000.00 79,134,144.55 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0026
702|UCHENSON MARY NIGERIA LIMITED RC192257 MF0430475[ZONE 16 NO 2 MAIN MARKET,NNEWI,ANA| 128.0000 95,100.00 79,229,244.55 |USED MOTOR CYCLE PRUDENT 0.1218
703|LEADWAY ASSURANCE AA1292034 7588|121/123 WESTERN AVENUE, IPONRI, SUR{ 128.0000 33,493.93 79,262,738.48 |SOFTWARE LICENSES STANBIC 0.0429
704|OMOLE M.ABEKE AA1267602 A1748626|3,DAPO SOKEYE CLOSE ISOLO LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 79,264,738.48 |PTA TRADE 0.0026
705|AMBOD WORLD TRADE LIMITED MF 0483686 RC 49377|34 QUEEN'S BARRACKS ROAD, G/F BACK| 128.0000 19,908.50 79,284,646.98 |ART 235 HORICANE LANTERNS (NEW) TRANS BANK 0.0255
706|IGELE GEN. ENTERPRISES LTD. MF 0483815 RC 132363|1ST FLR, COSIA TOWER, NO. 6 GBANGBA| 128.0000 14,400.00 79,299,046.98 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS - VITAMIN|TRANS BANK 0.0184
707|NOVEL DRUGS LIMITED MF 0483815 RC 32293|KM 14 IKORODU ROAD, OWODE-ONIRIN, 128.0000 31,100.00 79,330,146.98 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS - VITAMIN|TRANS BANK 0.0398
708|QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0286475 RC 303314|679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKORQ| 128.0000 400,000.00 79,730,146.98 INEW LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR CHEMICA|TRANS BANK 0.5123
709|AMARA EMUWA AA1199732 A0376911|18, CURTIS ADENIYI JONES CLOSE, SURY 128.0000 3,270.00 79,733,416.98 |SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE TRIUMPH 0.0042
710|INTERKEL NIGERIA LIMITED AA1199553 58836{119, AWOLOWO ROAD, S/W IKOYI LAGOS| 128.0000 2,500.00 79,735,916.98 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0032
711|TOUTOU BOBBY-BENSON AA1199741 351074|222, IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROVE, LAG( 128.0000 7,650.00 79,743,566.98 |SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE TRIUMPH 0.0098
712|ALJES INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0495993 RC 112185|32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY DOPEMU LA 128.0000 4,750.00 79,748,316.98 |3MM GLASSBALLS TRUST 0.0061
713|ALJES INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0495994 RC 112185|32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY DOPEMU LA 128.0000 11,100.00 79,759,416.98 |PREPARED OXIDES TRUST 0.0142
714|BETA GLASS-GUINEA PLANT MF0518840 13215|KM 32, BADAGRY EXPRESS ROAD, LAGO{ 128.0000 17,923.50 79,777,340.48 |METRES LEHR COVEYOR BELT-DB-W SPEC: 48|UBA 0.0230
715|BETA GLASS-GUINEA PLANT MF0518746 13215|KM 32, BADAGRY EXPRESS ROAD, LAGO{ 128.0000 28,005.85 79,805,346.33 |METRES WIRES CONVEYOR BELT-BST-W24-121UBA 0.0359
716|J. JUMAC INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED MF0204591 194771(51 TAIWO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND. 128.0000 12,830.65 79,818,176.98 |AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS UBA 0.0164
717|TSG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0518696 21171|KM 9, IWO ROAD, IBADAN. 128.0000 166,100.90 79,984,277.88 |POLYVINYL BUTYRAL SHEETING FOR GLASS P|UBA 0.2127
718|A O TALABI AA699318 UBN PLC IJORA BR.LAGOS 128.0000 5,275.00 79,989,552.88 |[SCHOOL FEES UBN 0.0068
719|AFRICAN TEXTILES MFG LTD MF479155 32300|IND.EST.KANO 128.0000 47,000.00 80,036,552.88 |INDIGO BLUE (RAW MATERIAL) FOR TEXTILE M{UBN 0.0602
720|CLEMCO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 324329 69315|STR.IGANMU LAGOS 128.0000 999,939.00 81,036,491.88 |WS-4001(PHONE TYPE ) WITH VOICE AND DATAIUBN 1.2806
721|G M MOTORS M230246 153503|17 CREEK RD. APAPA LAGOS 128.0000 5,502.48 81,041,994.36 |ISUSU PICK UP TRUCK UBN 0.0070
722|GENERAL IMPORT MF0091693 6508|71/72 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 273,634.68 81,315,629.04 |PEAK MILK UBN 0.3504
723|J O O AKINLEYE AA1230115 A1439837|UBN PLC ,36 MARINA ,H/O LAGOS 128.0000 2,005.00 81,317,634.04 |PTA UBN 0.0026
724|KAM ELECTRO MEDICS NIG CO LTD MF480001 78194|1 AJEGUNLE STREET, DUGBE OSOGBO 128.0000 5,000.00 81,322,634.04 |MEDICAL ULTRASOUND PROBE (NEW) UBN 0.0064
725|TOWER GALV.PROD NIG LTD AA297404 15032|PLOT 9C IND.AREA KADUNA 128.0000 146.51 81,322,780.55 |TECHNICAL AND KNOW HOW FEES UBN 0.0002
726|AKWIWU MOTORS LIMITED MF 0336532 3118)|24,ADO AVENUE APAPA LAGOS 128.0000 89,540.40 81,412,320.95 |24 UNITS OF MAN TRUCKS CABS WEMA 0.1147
727|AKWIWU MOTORS LIMITED MF 0263344 3118{24,ADO AVENUE APAPA LAGOS 128.0000 751,401.60 82,163,722.55 |20 UNITS MAN CHASIS(FITTED WITH ENGINE) |WEMA 0.9623
728|HADJI BASHY (NIG) LTD. AA 1345702 85335|147/149, ABEOKUTA EXP.ROAD,AGEGE, I| 128.0000 1,963.14 82,165,685.69 |SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0025
729|MICCOM CABLES & WIRES LTD MF 0512081 21570{1 EDUN ALARAN ROAD,AGEGE LAGOS 128.0000 109,713.00 82,275,398.69 |CAST COPPER WIRE WEMA 0.1405
730|WEST AFRICA MILK CO.(NIG.)PLC MF 0433840 11330|PLOT 78 ACME ROAD OGBA,LAGOS 128.0000 56,160.00 82,331,558.69 |32MT BUTTER MILK POWDER WEMA 0.0719
731|BAI SHEN INT'L TRADING CO LTD MF 0175959 467166|9TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE MAR  128.0000 13,216.00 82,344,774.69 |PVC SHOES ZENITH 0.0169
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732|BETA GLASS PLC MF 0209434 13215|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 128.0000 500,000.00 82,844,774.69 INATURAL GAS POWERED GLASS FURNACE |ZENITH 0.6403
733|EAGLE FEATHERS LIMITED MF0155086 413756|36 TOKUNBOH STREET, LAGOS ISLAND,L| 128.0000 32,560.00 82,877,334.69 |MIXED ALKYL BENZENE IN RECOND HDPE ZENITH 0.0417
734|EMENITE LIMITED MF0371810 2712|7, OLD ABAKALIKI RD. ENUGU,ENUGU ST| 128.0000 218,612.80 83,095,947.49 |80.640 TONS PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLIGZENITH 0.2800
735|FRANKMAN NIG ENT LTD . MF0452680 85965(51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA ANAMBRA STA 128.0000 33,321.00 83,129,268.49 |AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR ZENITH 0.0427
736|K.N FARMS & MILLING IND. LTD MF0451882 380352|23 SHIPEOLU ST,PALM GROVE,LAGOS 128.0000 14,000.00 83,143,268.49 | ARTIFICIAL RESINS- HDPE,DAELIM ZENITH 0.0179
737|LEAP INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT NIG L|MF0159118 407518|15TH FLOOR GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 47/ 128.0000 13,300.00 83,156,568.49 |TRAVELLING BAGS ZENITH 0.0170
738|LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD . MF0441766 319523|12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA-AJAO MU{ 128.0000 82,620.00 83,239,188.49 |HOMO - PP RESIN H870E(RESIN) -INDUSTRIAL HZENITH 0.1058
739|LMDA (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0172147 33927{45, OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, OFF J 128.0000 18,328.00 83,257,516.49 |SEWING MACHINES( TABLE & STANDING ZENITH 0.0235
740]|O. N. I. INT'L . (NIG). LTD MF0259435 288306|2 KOSEH STREET,L/ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0000 48,500.00 83,306,016.49 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE HZENITH 0.0621
741|SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0556451 336925(|4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJ{ 128.0000 24,000.00 83,330,016.49 |FROSTED BOTTLES AND CAPS FOR COSMETIC|ZENITH 0.0307
742|SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0238974 134436({37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLANI 128.0000 115,494.09 83,445,510.58 | COLOURED PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.1479
743|STARLAND NIGERIA LIMITED MF0398072 112991(18, HUGHES AVENUE, YABA, LAGOS. 128.0000 14,812.02 83,460,322.60 |INDUSTRIAL CASE SEALING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0190
744|TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS NIG. LTOMF0258933 15032|PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA ,KAI 128.0000 27,673.80 83,487,996.40 |SPARE PARTS FOR TUBE MILLS:CAPACITORS /ZENITH 0.0354
745|ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0455458 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. EST/ 128.0000 38,885.11 83,526,881.51 |POULTRY VACCINE- PESTOS, SOTASEC ZENITH 0.0498
746|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD MF0190743 365260|1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA 127.9900 154,657.08 83,681,538.59 |FROZEN FISH CITIBANK 0.1981
747|ECONET WIRELESS NIGERIA LIMITED AA0939105 RC 398557|27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA VICTORIA ISLAND | 127.9900 408,000.00 84,089,538.59 |BANDWIDTH BOOKING FEES FOR SATTELITE C|EIB 0.5225
748|SERNAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0427771 117014(55 OFFIN ROAD LAGOS 127.9900 34,787.79 84,124,326.38 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ETB 0.0445
749|ECONET WIRELESS NIG. LTD. AA0939104 398557|27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA[ 127.9900 1,000,000.00 85,124,326.38 |REPAYMENT OF LOAN FBN 1.2806
750|CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0068064 360439|2 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9900 78,480.00 85,202,806.38 |PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE GUARANTY 0.1005
751|CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0430097 360439|2 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9900 95,490.00 85,298,296.38 |GLUTAMIC ACID GUARANTY 0.1223
752|CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0515925 RC 93191|1A ISHERI AVENUE OPP SADDLE CLUB O| 127.9900 18,742.50 85,317,038.88 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - OK 412 (3150KGS) GUARDIAN 0.0240
753|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF 0205853 RC 56536|1-7 COSCHARIS STREET KIRIKIRI IND EST| 127.9900 512,195.87 85,829,234.75 |FIRE EXTIBGUISHER, BODY FILLER, BRAKE FL{GUARDIAN 0.6559
754|LINKSERVE LIMITED AA 0801881 RC 294128|PLT 308 ADEOLA ODEKU VICTORIA - ISLA|  127.9900 13,500.00 85,842,734.75 |IBANDWIDTH CHARGES GUARDIAN 0.0173
755|MEDCOM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0538828 RC 49239(38A SAKA TINUBU STREET VICTORIA - ISlj 127.9900 48,596.00 85,891,330.75 |CABLES - SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBRES, LOQGUARDIAN 0.0622
756|NIPPON ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES LIMITE[MF 0470851 RC 227599|143 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA L| 127.9900 49,880.00 85,941,210.75 |BUS VEHICLE - TEN UNITS OF ISTANA OMNI PR|GUARDIAN 0.0639
757|NIYI NIYI TRADING CO. MF 0404597 RC 139957|15 KARIMU KOTUN STREET OYADIRAN EY 127.9900 54,000.00 85,995,210.75 |TRAVELLING BAGS (EVA -3 PCS SETS) & LANTfGUARDIAN 0.0692
758|STERLING AMALGAMATED TRUST LIMITEQMF 0538841 RC 385291|161A RAUFU TAYLOR CLOSE VICTORIA -| 127.9900 100,000.00 86,095,210.75 |FAIRLY USED CARS - MERCEDES BENZ GUARDIAN 0.1281
759|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LIMITED MF - 0497109 RC - 10961(PLOT 1144, MALLAM KULBI ROAD, KAKU| 127.9900 1,014,978.00 87,110,188.75 |CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES HABIB 1.2998
760|{GOOSECO LIMITED MF0359316 RC 285659|NO 12A IKENNE STREET SURULERE LAG( 127.9900 450,000.00 87,560,188.75 |FAIRLY USED MOTOR VEHICLES IBN 0.5763
761|INVESTMENT BANKING & TRUST COMPAN]AA0712582 125097(1.B.T.C PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CR  127.9900 9,108.00 87,569,296.75 |PAYMENT FOR REUTERS 3RD QUARTER SERVI|IBTC 0.0117
762|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0497112 10961 |KAKURI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA 127.9900 484,459.00 88,053,755.75 |SPARE PARTS AND FURNITURES FOR PEUGEQUBA 0.6204
763|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0497113 10961 |KAKURI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA 127.9900 52,308.46 88,106,064.21 |INEW PEUGEOT VEHICLES UBA 0.0670
764|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0461360 38910(35/37, GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST.ILUPEJU,l| 127.9900 64,400.00 88,170,464.21 |DIOCTYLPHTHALATE WEMA 0.0825
765|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0461357 38910|35/37,GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST.ILUPEJU,I] 127.9900 153,360.00 88,323,824.21 |POLYETHYLENE WEMA 0.1964
766|KNIGHTBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0512027 220692234 M.MUHAMMED WAY,YABA LAGOS 127.9900 29,106.75 88,352,930.96 |BUTYL RUBBER TUBES WEMA 0.0373
767|COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF0453131 2615|14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL E{ 127.9900 114.71 88,353,045.67 |BLUE CLAY,SODIUM ALUMINATE,POTASSIUM QZENITH 0.0001
768|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0455130 116657[PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, | 127.9900 30,409.88 88,383,455.55 | CONSTRUCTION PLANT SPARE PARTS-LOWLINZENITH 0.0389
769|MAHTS METAL WORKS NIG LTD MF 0172038 13951|214 USELU LAGOS ROAD,UGBOWO ,BEN| 127.9900 16,000.00 88,399,455.55 |ALUMINIUM CIRCLES( VARIOUS SIZES) ZENITH 0.0205
770|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0344950 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURU| 127.9900 2,075.58 88,401,531.13 |INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS:BALL BEARING,SINZENITH 0.0027
771|NIGERIAN ROPES PLC MF0245717 2113|66/68 ERIC MOORE RD, IGANMU,LAGOS 127.9900 691.58 88,402,222.71 |STEEL(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0009
772|OK SWEETS MF0155515 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,| 127.9900 1,543.82 88,403,766.53 |ONE PILLOW PACK WRAPPING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0020
773|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF0497110 10961|PLOT 1144, MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI 127.9900 622,092.00 89,025,858.53 | COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN (CKD) PARTS HZENITH 0.7966
774|WETIPP NIGERIA LTD MF0511870 71168|2B BANKOLE OKI STR,IKOYI,LAGOS 127.9900 840.36 89,026,698.89 |USED AGRICULTURAL TRACTOR(SHORTFALL (ZENITH 0.0011
775|Chellarams Plc MF 0482771 RC 6392, Goriola Street, Off Adeola Odeku Street,| 127.9850 66,000.00 89,092,698.89 |Refined Glycerin USP Packed In Lacquer Lined [Capital 0.0845
776|CHELLERAMS PLC MF 0462459 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 127.9850 192,000.00 89,284,698.89 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIALRAW MATERIAL {STD CHART. 0.2459
777|CHELLERAMS PLC MF 0263980 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 127.9850 83,072.00 89,367,770.89 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL|STD CHART. 0.1064
778|CHELLERAMS PLC MF 0263979 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 127.9850 186,478.22 89,554,249.11 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY (ASSTD CHART. 0.2388
779|GENERAL STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0469025 37982|KM. 1, ASABA IBUSA ROAD, DELTA 127.9800 15,731.00 89,569,980.11 [IMONOFRAX 'M' FUSED CAST REFRACTORIES |AFRI 0.0201
780|INTERNATIONAL ENAMELWARE IND. LTD. |MF0469028 4446(KM. 5, ONITSHA OWERRI ROAD, OWERRI | 127.9800 29,502.00 89,599,482.11 |[ENAMEL FRIT, DRYER FILTER AFRI 0.0378
781|WAHUM PACKAGING LTD MF0490458 14694|3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS| 127.9800 26,247.27 89,625,729.38 |RADIATOR,HOSE,BELT,LINOR,SEAL,PLUGS VAIALLSTATES 0.0336
782|BETHEL LINKS LTD MF0478892 RC321206(7 AISHA LANE, BALOGUN LAGOS 127.9800 374,415.00 90,000,144.38 |USED ACURA CARS ASSURANCE 0.4794
783|ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493251 RC110250{149 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS | 127.9800 57,495.60 90,057,639.98 |AIR CONDITIONER COMPONENTS AND PARTS |ASSURANCE 0.0736
784|GENURITY LIMITED MF0478891 RC470414(7 BIMBO AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.9800 395,800.00 90,453,439.98 |USED M/BENZ CARS ASSURANCE 0.5068
785/GLOBAL MOTORS LTD MF 0478894 RC469695|1 ALHAJI SHEHU CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.9800 779,200.00 91,232,639.98 |USED M/BENZ MB0303X1999, DINA VIAGO 100,MASSURANCE 0.9978
786|OLIVE TOM INVESTMENT CO LTD MF0163496 RC190447(6 OLU-AINA STREET, PALMGROVE, LAGO| 127.9800 615,620.00 91,848,259.98 |USED MOTORCYCLES ASSURANCE 0.7883
787|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD AA1273100 RC351814(13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA | 127.9800 20,934.25 91,869,194.23 |PAYMENT FOR MICROSOFT LICENSE ASSURANCE 0.0268
788|WHOLESALERS INVETSMENTS LTD MF 0478896 RC341832(24, IYANO ISALE STREET, LAGOS 127.9800 390,400.00 92,259,594.23 |USED LEXUS CARS ASSURANCE 0.4999
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789|ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0481186 RC388769(13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA | 127.9800 20,213.83 92,279,808.06 INEW COMPUTER SPEAKERS ASSURANCE 0.0259
790|NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL MF0531284 RC6900(PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN ST.,IKEJA IND EY 127.9800 259,406.46 92,539,214.52 | ELECTOLYTIC COPPER WIRE CHARTERED 0.3322
791|WAHUM PACKAGING LTD MF0435796 RC14694|3 ADENIYlI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOY 127.9800 468,346.20 93,007,560.72 | KRAFT LINER BOARD IN REELS CHARTERED 0.5997
792|WEST AFRICA BUILDING MATERIALS MF0526151 RC31343|2 ADENIYI JONES,IKEJA,LAGOS 127.9800 240,768.50 93,248,329.22 | COLD ROLLED STEEL CHARTERED 0.3083
793|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0209786 3159(12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 127.9800 27,062.81 93,275,392.04 |CHLORINE LIQUID (GAS) CITIBANK 0.0347
794|GOOSECO LTD MF0314896 RC285659|12A, IKENNE STREET SURULERE,LAGOS | 127.9800 450,000.00 93,725,392.04 |USED MOTORCYCLE DBL 0.5762
795|KAZOGA NIG LTD MF0281762 RC73563|56 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 127.9800 47,000.00 93,772,392.04 |[STANDARD NEWPRINT PAPER IN REELS DBL 0.0602
796|CHIEF(DR) CHILO C OFFIAH AA 0724084 C269537|INTER TRUST LTD,WAPIC HOUSE,119 AW{ 127.9800 16,262.00 93,788,654.04 |[SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 0.0208
797|JIBEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0177671 RC142953(85, Foresythe Street, Lagos 127.9800 11,839.00 93,800,493.04 |PLASTIC BAGS USED IN SUPER MARKETS HS (FIB 0.0152
798|VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0166903 274073|38 KOFO ABAYOMI STR, V/I LAGOS 127.9800 18,750.00 93,819,243.04 |POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.0240
799|CFAQO NIGERIA LTD MF0270066 RC6505[4A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 127.9800 106,426.39 93,925,669.43 |12 UNITS OF NEW MITSUBISHI L200 PICK UP ESLEAD 0.1363
800|NIGER SANITARY IND. LTD MF 0546451 3443| 1, DAMSON STREET, OGBA IND. SCHEME 127.9800 16,975.00 93,942,644.43 |RAW MAT.- OUTER BAG FOR SANITARY PADS |REGENT 0.0217
801|REGENT BANK PLC AA 0786106 378968| PLT PC 30, AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 127.9800 890.14 93,943,534.57 |ANTIVIRUS LICENCE FEE REGENT 0.0011
802|CLIFFE ENEBELI AA1199904 A0580345|186 AWOLOWO ROAD, S/W IKOYI LAGOS | 127.9800 10,000.00 93,953,534.57 |SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE TRIUMPH 0.0128
803|POF NATURAL PRODUCTS MF0092433 31761(28, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI-MUSHIN, 127.9800 110,000.00 94,063,534.57 |WHALEROUND SEAFROZEN FISH UBA 0.1409
804|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0501304 14694|NO. 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LA 127.9800 59,553.60 94,123,088.17 |150.00MT TESTLINER BOARD IN REELS UBA 0.0763
805|COSMOS TRADE (NIG)LTD MF 0512128 253024(6,ILUPEJU BYE PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9800 74,200.00 94,197,288.17 |LARGE DINNER BOX-TWO CAVITY PRINTED WEMA 0.0950
806/COSMOS TRADE (NIG)LTD MF 0512129 253024(6,ILUPEJU BYE PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9800 41,082.50 94,238,370.67 |SMALL SINGLE HAMBURGER CLAM-PRINTED |WEMA 0.0526
807|BETA GLASS PLC MF0518921 13215|IDDO HOUSE IDDO,LAGOS 127.9800 1,045.32 94,239,415.99 |GLASS MOULDS ZENITH 0.0013
808|CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC MF0162128 4551[NO 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LA{ 127.9800 132.18 94,239,548.17 |FRAGRANCE(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0002
809|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD. . MF 0464547 268357|66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSH 127.9800 17,889.08 94,257,437.25 |BINATONE 16" STANDING FAN MODEL A1681 |ZENITH 0.0229
810|MEG COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK MF0507901 829289|33 MOYO AGORO STREET OGBA, LAGOS| 127.9800 236.06 94,257,673.31 | PRINTING MACHINE-ONE USED MULLER MART|ZENITH 0.0003
811|NEXANS KABELMETAL MF0452597 4816(28, HERRY CARR STREET IKEJA INDUSTR  127.9800 757.61 94,258,430.92 |STEEL(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0010
812|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0157043 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LA({ 127.9800 1,300.69 94,259,731.61 |LIFT CYLINDER-BOTTLING MACHINERY SPAREJ{ZENITH 0.0017
813|NIGERIAN ROPES PLC MF0175364 2113|66/68 ERIC MOORE RD, IGANMU,LAGOS 127.9800 243.99 94,259,975.60 |ROPING WIRE(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0003
814|PIONEER METAL PROD. LTD. MF 0507527 2840|/OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 127.9800 58,058.00 94,318,033.60 |300MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET ZENITH 0.0743
815|PIONEER/ECLIPSE LTD . MF0175820 315506|14 OLU AKERELE STREET OFF ALHAJA K| 127.9800 43.87 94,318,077.47 |FLOOR CLEANING CHEMICAL:SOLVEALL SPOT|ZENITH 0.0001
816|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0157354 6864| 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. EST,IGANMU,LAGQJ  127.9800 95.57 94,318,173.04 |PUMP ETANORM:MACHINERY SPARE PARTS(SHZENITH 0.0001
817|W\AFRICAN BLD. MAT. CO LTD. MF 0453747 31343(2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA.,LAGO]| 127.9800 488,187.00 94,806,360.04 |700 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET ZENITH 0.6251
818|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0209789 3159({12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 127.9700 80,833.18 94,887,193.22 |ONE UNIT OF BLEACH SACHET MACHINE CITIBANK 0.1035
819|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED AA0950594 3159|12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 127.9700 257,020.00 95,144,213.22 |2002 ROYALTY FEES REMITTANCE - CITIBANK 0.3291
820|AWUJOOLA M.I AA 1375251 C 544109|S7/683D FELELE RAB. IBADAN 127.9700 12,096.00 95,156,309.22 |[SCHOOL FEES COOP BANK 0.0155
821|DAUDA TESLEEM KEHINDE AA 1375301 A 1807597|15 WAREHOUSE RD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9700 3,500.00 95,159,809.22 |[SCHOOL FEES COOP BANK 0.0045
822|DR. OGUNBAYO AYODEJI.B AA 1375040 A 1742472|1, LUGBORO STREET, ADATAN ABEOKUT| 127.9700 5,782.00 95,165,591.22 |SCHOOL FEES COOP BANK 0.0074
823|MRS ASOLO AYOTUNDE SOFOLA AA 1375239 A 1090126{90 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 127.9700 15,600.00 95,181,191.22 |[SCHOOL FEES COOP BANK 0.0200
824|OLAJIDE A.M. AA 1375245 A 1843190(PLOT 344A ABISOGUN LEIGH ST. OGBA L| 127.9700 8,882.00 95,190,073.22 |[SCHOOL FEES COOP BANK 0.0114
825|OMOTOSHO CROWNCAPS IND.LTD. MF 0058458 RC 74523|OLUGADERIN AJANA IND.EST. IYANGE Ol 127.9700 134,520.00 95,324,593.22 |IND.MAT.(TIN FREE STEEL SHEETS) COOP BANK 0.1722
826/ AWUJOOLA M. | AA 1375252 C 544109|S7/683D FELELE RAB. IBADAN 127.9700 11,050.00 95,335,643.22 |SCHOOL FEES COOP BANK 0.0141
827|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0159269 RC203123(23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9700 64,500.00 95,400,143.22 |MILK POWDER ECO 0.0826
828|UNIVERSAL STEELS LIMITED MF0171816 7146|UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT OFF S/LER 127.9700 22,900.00 95,423,043.22 |16 UNITS SPARE PARTS FOR ROLLING MILL ETB 0.0293
829|Johnson Wax Nigeria Ltd MF0164568 RC6829(13/14, Abimbola Street, Isolo Ind. Estate, I§ 127.9700 26,462.71 95,449,505.93 |Industrial Machinery Safety (Control) Panel NAMBL 0.0339
830|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0444662 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS. 127.9700 10,536.73 95,460,042.66 |VACUUM FLASKS; GLASS REFILL NBM 0.0135
831|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0444668 43896(6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS. 127.9700 38,340.87 95,498,383.53 |[KEROSENE STOVES NBM 0.0491
832|PROGRESSIVE NIGERIA ENTERPRISES MF0067585 43896(6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS ST/ 127.9700 19,810.07 95,518,193.60 |IMPORT OF 1340 DOZ OF KEROSENE STOVES |TRIUMPH 0.0254
833|ADEBAYO ESTHER FOLA AA0732802 A0105193|HOUSE 25 5TH AVE FESTAC TOWN LAGO{ 127.9700 2,000.00 95,520,193.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
834|ADEWOLE ADEOSUN AA0732804 A0692344| TBA PLOT 270A OZUMBA MBADIWE AVEN 127.9700 2,000.00 95,522,193.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
835|ARIBISALA IWALOLA AA0732917 A1009153|31 CAMPDEN STREET LAGOS 127.9700 2,000.00 95,524,193.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
836|ARIBISALA MITCHEL AA0732914 A1009156|31 CAMPDEN STREET LAGOS 127.9700 2,000.00 95,526,193.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
837|MATTHEW COKER AA0732755 A0268372| TBA PLOT 270A OZUMBA MBADIWE AVEN 127.9700 2,000.00 95,528,193.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
838|MAYODE GEORGE AA0732933 A1843673|22 ADENIRAN AJAO CRESCENT ANTHONY 127.9700 2,000.00 95,530,193.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
839|ODUBANJO BABAFUNMI AA0732805 A0630425|HOUSE 19A DANY ESTATE ADEKUNLE EB| 127.9700 1,300.00 95,531,493.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0017
840|OKODUGHA SOLOMON AA0681890 C194694|76A WOJI ROAD P/H RIVERS STATE 127.9700 2,000.00 95,533,493.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
841|OKODUGHA ULOMA AA0681889 A0479655|76A WOJI ROAD P/H RIVERS STATE 127.9700 2,000.00 95,535,493.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
842|OKUWOBI OLUSOLA AA0732803 A0300627|14 AROWORADE CLOSE MEDINA ESTATE| 127.9700 1,600.00 95,537,093.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0020
843|OTELE DOROTHY AA0681891 A1001247|91 OGBUNABALI ROAD P/H RIVERS STAT| 127.9700 2,000.00 95,539,093.60 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0026
844|TRUST BANK OF AFRICA LTD AA0732754 RC 151081|PLOT 270A OZUMBA MBADIWE AVENUE 127.9700 624.58 95,539,718.18 |SWIFT TRAFFIC CHARGES AND MAINTENANCE |TRUST 0.0008
845|SUNFLAG NIG LTD MF196623 2651|3PLATEAU RD APAPA LAGOS 127.9700 95.07 95,539,813.25 |TEXTILE MACHINE PAINTS UBN 0.0001
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846|ZAMFARA TEXT.IND.LTD MF521152 3292|HOUSE,LAGOS 127.9700 83,208.56 95,623,021.81 UBN 0.1065
847|MISS M M DOGHO AA699319 UBN PLC H/O C B G DEPT LAGOS 127.9700 5,275.00 95,628,296.81 |SCHOOL FEES UBN 0.0068
848|PROMASIDOR (NIG)LIMITED MF 0312626 203123|23,WHARF ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 127.9700 298,142.53 95,926,439.34 |COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL WEMA 0.3817
849|A. A. RESCUE LTD MF0174093 473571|189A CORPORATION DRIVE,DOLHIN ESTA 127.9700 1,834.70 95,928,274.04 |TOW TRUCKS ZENITH 0.0023
850|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0451875 114045(9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOT 127.9700 50.28 95,928,324.32 |WALL LAMP(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH 0.0001
851|HEIDELBERG NIG. LTD. MF0155561 339458|38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE, OFF IKORO| 127.9700 1,064.65 95,929,388.97 |CHEMICALS FOR PRINTING(SHORTFALL ON LC|ZENITH 0.0014
852|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0507556 37092|PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA 127.9700 228,832.00 96,158,220.97 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 0.2930
853|KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF0171848 45814(IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA, OGY 127.9700 167.20 96,158,388.17 | COATING SYSTEM(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0002
854|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0095309 8764456 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 127.9700 951.82 96,159,339.99 |CARPET BACKING ZENITH 0.0012
855|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0157044 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LA{ 127.9700 840.71 96,160,180.70 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES-WATCHER (ZENITH 0.0011
856|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF 0035778 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.9700 48,997.44 96,209,178.14 |ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES (CHOCOLATE FL{ZENITH 0.0627
857|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF 0035794 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.9700 655,200.00 96,864,378.14 |MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.8389
858|ROSHAN NIG LTD MF0158408 40822(36, MORRISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJ/ 127.9700 15,600.00 96,879,978.14 |HD4389 & HD4391 KETTLES. ZENITH 0.0200
859|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0175820 6864| 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. EST,IGANMU,LAGJ  127.9700 53.28 96,880,031.42 |SPARES FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY-ROLLER CHZENITH 0.0001
860|RAY-SMITH ENGINEERING MF0531953 RC91631|1 SABA OHIAMINI CLOSE,OFF 202 ABA R[] 127.9600 15,628.67 96,895,660.09 | SOLID POLAR FRICTION LOCK CHARTERED 0.0200
861|NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0435493 902|NBC HOUSE, IDDO ROAD, OYINGBO, LAG| 127.9600 65,590.84 96,961,250.93 | COMPONENTS OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLES (NEGUARANTY 0.0840
862|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0204641 RC384467(35 IDOWU TAYLOR ST.,VICTORIA ISLAND,| 127.9500 76,067.39 97,037,318.32 | RK SF 20 HL REV 2 CHARTERED 0.0974
863|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0209320 1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9500 123,368.42 97,160,686.74 |DOUBLE CABIN MMC VEHICLES (PICK UP) CITIBANK 0.1579
864|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0209322 1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9500 282,792.71 97,443,479.45 |NATIVA,SPACE CITIBANK 0.3620
865|INTERNATIONAL STARCHEM INDUSTRIES |[MF0229276 RC 128322|2/4, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATQ 127.9500 32,750.00 97,476,229.45 |PINK PRINTING PAPER. DBL 0.0419
866|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0498304 RC639(2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 127.9500 27,856.00 97,504,085.45 |UHT MILK ECO 0.0357
867|MANDILAS ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0331642 792|35,SIMPSON STREET,LAGOS 127.9500 8,769.45 97,512,854.90 |AIRCONDITIONING PARTS FBN 0.0112
868|CHELLARAMS PLC. MF 0484172 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I. 127.9500 65,945.60 97,578,800.50 |1,728 SETS OF RANGER SPEED BICYCLE FIRST ATLANT. 0.0844
869|GIUNINESS NIGERIA PLC MF0197854 771|124 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9500 100,481.60 97,679,282.10 |APPROX. 3,000KG, MPA 3 ENZYME GUARANTY 0.1286
870|GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0197852 771|124 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9500 93,056.76 97,772,338.86 |APPROX. 10.08 MILLION GORDONS SPARK NEQGUARANTY 0.1191
871|GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0197853 771|124 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9500 192,693.40 97,965,032.26 |APPROX. 12650KG GS FLAVOURS GUARANTY 0.2467
872|Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0474286 RC177129|32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, Ind. Estate, I| 127.9500 14,035.68 97,979,067.94 |Tolonate HDB NSMX NAMBL 0.0180
873|Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0474371 RC177129|32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, Ind. Estate, I| 127.9500 22,200.00 98,001,267.94 |Non-Plasticised Polyvinyl Chloride NAMBL 0.0284
874|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0067655 146397(27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 127.9500 195,750.00 98,197,017.94 |270 MT OF 8700 HDPE FILM SK NBM 0.2506
875|SOWEMIMO ABIMBOLA JOSEPHINE AA1367752 A0997808|228A AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 127.9500 2,000.00 98,199,017.94 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 0.0026
876|PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0420391 RC449416(16, OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9500 358,786.14 98,557,804.08 |PARBOILED RICE OCEANIC 0.4593
877|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0256947 384,467(35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. | 127.9500 76,988.62 98,634,792.70 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (RKSF 20 HL|STD CHART. 0.0986
878|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0256949 384,467(35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. | 127.9500 30,729.60 98,665,522.30 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (UNMANUFA{STD CHART. 0.0393
879|CMB MF 0156422 2,073 |3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS 127.9500 106,801.45 98,772,323.75 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (140 METRIC|STD CHART. 0.1367
880|GMT MF 0517279 333,700{14, GERRAD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 127.9500 41,419.36 98,813,743.10 |IMPORTATION OF SILLA MIXER BIR750 & PARTY{STD CHART. 0.0530
881|BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF 0455918 79604(523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OY 127.9500 625,165.71 99,438,908.81 |ALUMINIUM ALLOYED ZENITH 0.8003
882|EDMACK NIG. LTD MF1282555 127630{13, NEW ROAD SABON GARI, KANO, KAN({ 127.9400 30,000.00 99,468,908.81 INEW MOTORCYCLES ASSEMBLING LINE AND FINTERCONT. 0.0384
883|EDMACK NIG. LTD MF0282554 127630{13, NEW ROAD SABON GARI, KANO, KAN( 127.9400 303,200.00 99,772,108.81 |LIFAN MOTORCYCLES IN C.K.D. CONDITION MODEL (NEW)|INTERCONT. 0.3881
884|UNITED TECH. PROJECT LTD MF0439845 407,270[STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 127.9300 174,586.00 99,946,694.81 |HEATERS & BOOSTER PUMPS STANBIC 0.2235

99,946,694.81 128.0806

B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

885|Air France AA 0395932 999F, Idejo Danmole Street, Victoria Island| 127.9200 901,656.27 100,848,351.08 [Remittance Excess Proceeds From Sales Of Air |Capital 6
886|1BBI MF0447618 24,211|SOUTH 127.9200 264,138.96 101,112,490.04 |MACHINE) STANBIC 6
887|SONA BREWERY MF0447616 22,949|SANGO, OGUN STATE 127.9200 98,153.35 101,210,643.39 |INSPECTION MACHINE & SQUEEZE TESTER STANBIC 6
888|SONA BREWERY MF0447620 22,949|SANGO, OGUN STATE 127.9200 15,172.22 101,225,815.61 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF CONVEYOR BELT |STANBIC 6
889|AFRICAN AGRO PROD. LTD MF0183958 391026|37 NIGER STREET,KANO 127.9100 44,000.00 101,269,815.61 [AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE (BUTACLOR 50%) |[STANBIC 6
890|AFRO ASIAN MF0403845 214,966(1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9100 10,000.00 101,279,815.61 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF FLOAT GLASS STANBIC 6
891|HAMILTON TECH. LTD MF0453402 356074|PLT 226 BLK C, PHASE Il TRANS AMADI | 127.9100 57,652.00 101,337,467.61 |[GUAR GUM CP 3500 STANBIC 6
892|LUCKY FIBRES MF0499110 87,644|STATE 127.9100 36,569.74 101,374,037.35 |PAYMENT FOR SYNPERONIC A20 STANBIC 6
893|TOYOTA MF0462806 281,837|ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS STATE. 127.9100 1,910,006.74 103,284,044.09 |TOYOTA,45 PRADO TOYOTA,26 LANDCRU STANBIC 6
894|UNIVERSAL COMMODITIES LIMITED MF0260682 RC367910{32A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA I§  127.9100 1,500,000.00 104,784,044.09 |RICE PRUDENT 6
895|WEST AFRICAN MILK COY MF48793 11330|LAGOS 127.9100 514.97 104,784,559.06 [MILK FAT UBN 6
896|ATLANTIC TEXTILE MFG LTD MF299666 4639|PLOT A BLK 11 IND.EST.ILUPEJU LAGOS | 127.9000 308.33 104,784,867.39 [WEAVING MACHINE UBN 6
897|CHEMSOURCE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0412616 RC291,856(63, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA-LAGOS 127.9000 59,464.89 104,844,332.28 |[ESSENTIAL OILS (SALOME, AMANDA, LIMON, S|DBL 6
898|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0282233 RC - 88329|34, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 127.9000 90,436.25 104,934,768.53 [LOUD SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIERS HABIB 6
899|ITALOPLAST NIG LTD MF236484 150528|MKT LAGOS 127.9000 14,500.00 104,949,268.53 |42 M/T CALCIUM CARBONATE UBN 6
900|NIGERIAN BALL-POINT PEN INDUSTRIES PIMF0464935 10744|ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA INDUSTR 127.9000 51,403.80 105,000,672.33 |[PRINTING MACHINE ZENITH 6
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901|RIMMZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0420269 RC438037(8, ILUPEJU BYE PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS | 127.9000 25,000.00 105,025,672.33 [WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD (COPUTER PAR\TS) [OCEANIC 6
902|WESTMART NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0551433 126987|75A 1JU ROAD,AGEGE LAGOS 127.9000 74,750.00 105,100,422.33 |AUTOMATIC FILLING & SEALING MACHINE WEMA 6
903|GUINESS NIG AA0939004 771|STATE 127.8700 315,420.58 105,415,842.91 |ADVERTISEMENT EXPENSES STANBIC 6
904|GUINESS NIG AA0939006 771|STATE 127.8700 439,363.30 105,855,206.21 | COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSES. STANBIC 6
905|NAGODE M0438925 134,615|LAGOS STATE 127.8600 18,576.00 105,873,782.21 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 172 MT OF PP INJ  |STANBIC 6
906 NAGODE MO0438902 134,615|LAGOS STATE 127.8600 18,585.00 105,892,367.21 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 177 MT OF HDPE STANBIC 6
907|NAGODE M0438929 134,615|LAGOS STATE 127.8600 19,350.00 105,911,717.21 |COPO STANBIC 6
908|NAGODE M0438908 134,615|LAGOS STATE 127.8600 19,980.00 105,931,697.21 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 180 MT OF LDPE STANBIC 6
909|NAGODE MF0131070 134,615|LAGOS STATE 127.8600 262,500.00 106,194,197.21 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF 300 MT OF TDI STANBIC 6
910|AFRICAN TEXTILES MFG LTD MF447372 32300{52 FAGGE TAKUDU STR.KANO 127.7300 35,746.59 106,229,943.80 |PUMP ETANORM AND MOTOR UBN 6
911|J N OBIAKOR MF447703 309598|222 KIRIKIRI RD,OLODI APAPA LAGOS 127.7300 181.68 106,230,125.48 [USED ENGINE UBN 6
912|MICHELIN NIGERIA MF0262571 RC2822(2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 127.7300 122,919.64 106,353,045.12 | NEW PNEUMATIC TYRES(RUBBER) CHARTERED 6
913|MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0309652 2822|129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYO[ 127.7300 111,923.30 106,464,968.42 (50,460 UNITS OF CABLES FROM FRANCE: RAW|IBTC 6
914|MICHELIN NIG LTD MF0254279 2822|2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 127.7300 259,836.03 106,724,804.45 | CARBON BLACK GUARANTY 6
915|MICHELIN NIG LTD MF0262572 2822|2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 127.7300 43,729.63 106,768,534.08 [CHEMICALS FOR TYRES MANUFACTURING GUARANTY 6
916|Michelin Nigeria Limited MF0254271 RC2822|2A, ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 127.7300 89,162.56 106,857,696.64 |Butadiene Rubber (Raw Materials) NAMBL 6
917|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0254289 2,822|2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 127.7300 98,871.02 106,956,567.66 [IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS CHEMICALS AND S|STD CHART. 6
918|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0254284 2,822|2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 127.7300 84,863.27 107,041,430.93 |STEEL AND PLASTIC ROBBINS) STD CHART. 6
919|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0262566 2822|2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS. 127.7300 85,529.43 107,126,960.36 [MECHANICAL SEAL REFERENCE, PNEUMATIC (UBA 6
920|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0254265 2822|2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS. 127.7300 206,679.26 107,333,639.62 [MEMBRANE VALVE, GLOBE VALVE & DISTRIB JUBA 6
921|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0254276 2822|2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS. 127.7300 53,140.00 107,386,779.62 [CARBON BLACK FOR TYRE MANUFACTURING. [UBA 6
922|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0094511 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS,| 127.7300 305,803.16 107,692,582.78 |SYNTHETIC RUBBER,CORD,COBALT ,ACCELER|ZENITH 6
923|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LIMI|MF 0254267 2475|2A IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 127.7300 31,725.52 107,724,308.30 [TYRES AND ACCESSORIES MBC 6
924|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES LIMTED MF0262580 2475|PLOT 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAG{ 127.7300 78,725.20 107,803,033.50 [TYRES, WHEELS AND ACCESSORIES ACCESS 6
925|TYMLO VENTURES LTD MF 0474118 RC. NO. 147822(19, TAIRU OLUGBANI STREET, OREGUN L| 127.6500 17,296.81 107,820,330.31 {160 BOXES OF DISPOSAL PLASTIC CRYSTAL B|NAL 6
926|GLOBENODE AA 1255130 RC 362125|52, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 127.5000 4,000.00 107,824,330.31 [PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES FSB 6
927|NORTHGATE LIMITED MF0137312 173309(PLOT 144B OLABODE GEORGE STREET, 126.9000 48,000.00 107,872,330.31 [IMPORT OF FM RADIO SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT |TRIUMPH 6
7,925,635.50
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
928|A.0 SHODIPO D302969|3 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON PLACE,LEKKI,LACQ 128.0000 2,000.00 107,874,330.31 | PTA CHARTERED 1
929|AMB. T.A .B_SHODIPO A1002926|3 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON PLACE,LEKKI,LA] 128.0000 2,000.00 107,876,330.31 | PTA CHARTERED 1
930|IBILOLA SHODIPO A0034264|3 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON PLACE,LEKKI,LAQ 128.0000 2,000.00 107,878,330.31 | PTA CHARTERED 1
931|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 1271406 RC 128600{23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 128.0000 1,742.60 107,880,072.91 [COST OF AIR TICKET FSB 2
932|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 1271406 RC 128600{23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 128.0000 30,600.00 107,910,672.91 [PAYMENT FOR AIR TIME SERVICE CHARGE FOHFSB 2
933|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0182318 115657{19 TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, IL| 127.990 14,113.97 107,924,786.88 |WETSCRUBER(SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MAUBA 2
934|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0182318 115657{19 TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, IL| 127.990 39,740.91 107,964,527.79 |ROTARY CHITE ASSEMBLE(SPARE PARTS FOR|UBA 2
935|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0182318 115657{19 TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, IL 127.990 30,851.19 107,995,378.98 [FOUNDATION BOLT & FASTNERS WATER PUMHUBA 2
936|A-JMCEE NIG. LTD. MF 0255107 RC 189261|51/53 BALOGUN STREET, 128.0000 10,010.42 108,005,389.40 |IMPORTATION OF ADDITIVES FOR POLYURETHI|FSB 3
937|3Q AVIATION LIMITED AA0807441 403,602({6 TRANS AMADI RD, PORT HARCOURT, R 127.910 11,126.17 108,016,515.57 [FUNDS REMITTANCE STANBIC 4
938|AFRIBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1318863 6240|51/55 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.4000 2,676,663.88 110,693,179.45 |[REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND AFRI 4
939|African Textile Manufacturers AA 1285639 RC 3230052, Fagie Takudu, Kano 128.0000 148,636.36 110,841,815.82 |Repartration Of Capital Importataion Capital 4
940|AlICO INSURANCE PLC AA1359059 7340|AlICO PLAZA ,AFRIBANK STREET,V/[,LAG( 128.4200 250,000.00 111,091,815.82 [PYMT FOR TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES FTB 4
941|AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA LTD MF 0303568 2078)|104,LADIPO STREET,MUSIN LAGOS 128.0000 14,885.65 111,106,701.47 [SPARE PARTS FOR PRODUCTION PLANT MBC 4
942|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0024740 343144|9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9900 89,025.92 111,195,727.39 |VOLTAREN R FCT 1 X 10 (12,000), VOLTAREN  |CITIBANK 4
943|BANGKOK RESTAURANT LIMITED AA1335637 458837|244A, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, V/ISLAND| 128.0000 30,000.00 111,225,727.39 [HOME REMMITANCE ACCESS 4
944|BHOJSONS AND COMPANY MF0434522 1053|29C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA || 128.050 122,536.00 111,348,263.39 |ROPES UBA 4
945|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0455409 RC 267435|215/219 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 128.0000 41,255.25 111,389,518.64 [PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIALS |EIB 4
946|GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO MF0435958 RC315326(2 OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 127.9900 630,015.36 112,019,534.00 | MURIATE OF POTASH IN BULK CHARTERED 4
947|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA AA1201608 RC378(8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLA 128.0000 14,100.00 112,033,634.00 [TRAVELLING EXPENSES NATIONAL 4
948|NORTHERN ELITES IND LTD MF0201940 RC78323|80, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 128.0000 7,600.00 112,041,234.00 |AUTOPARTS CITIZENS 4
949|ORION AGRO INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LIMITMF 0517245 RC 90370[NO. 32 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, P§ 128.0200 3,753.36 112,044,987.36 [TOPLEX VENTILATION SYSTEM BOND 4
950|POLMERC VENTURES LIMITED . MF 0116352 216448|6 HERBERT MERCAULEY STREET EBUTE. 128.020 15,820.00 112,060,807.36 |[USED OUT-BOARD ENGINE ZENITH 4
951|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0444661 43896(6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS. 127.9700 21,009.76 112,081,817.12 |OPP PACKING TAPES NBM 4
952|QUALITEX TEXTILES LIMITED MF0444804 327268|3, DAVIES STREET, LAGOS. 128.200 164,940.00 112,246,757.12 [WAX PRINTS ON 100% COTTON(SEPIA 1/2 BLOJUBA 4
953|UNITED PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF0170780 25233|PLOT 96, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PO| 128.0000 26,690.00 112,273,447.12 [34MTS EEA OFF GRADE GUARANTY 4
954|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA  |MF0193950 384467|PC35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS 127.9500 30,729.60 112,304,176.72 [TOBACCO STEM GUARANTY 5
955|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA  |MF0540862 384467|PC35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS 127.9500 31,368.00 112,335,544.72 [TOBACCO STEM GUARANTY 5
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956|INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0429843 9676120 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 128.15 216,800.00 112,552,344.72 IMOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS-JIANSHE (FBN 5
957|INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0429844 9676120 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 128.15 211,600.00 112,763,944.72 IMOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS-JIANSHE (FBN 5
958|INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0429846 96761{20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 128.15 280,120.00 113,044,064.72 IMOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS-JIANSHE (FBN 5
959|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0409103 RC185508|PLT 4A BLK A, PA OSHUNKEYE CRES, GB| 128.0500 195,405.10 113,239,469.82 |400 TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS ECO 5
960|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438712 RC185508|PLT 4A BLK A, PA OSHUNKEYE CRES, GB| 128.0500 130,327.22 113,369,797.04 |600 TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS ECO 5
961|OCEAN & OIL SERVICES LTD MF0501702 259692|STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN S1  128.1000 408,222.05 113,778,019.09 |BITUMEN GUARANTY 5
962|OCEAN & OIL SERVICES LTD MF0501701 259692|STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN S1  128.1000 465,230.46 114,243,249.55 |BITUMEN GUARANTY 5
963|OCEAN & OIL SERVICES LTD MF0076621 259692|STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN S1  128.1000 465,230.46 114,708,480.01 |BITUMEN GUARANTY 5
964| THE BRIDGE CLINIC MF 0407775 RC 296773|PLOT 1397A, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, 128.0200 36,726.30 114,745,206.31 |[NEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS BOND 5
965|THE BRIDGE CLINIC MF 0408017 RC 296773|PLOT 1397A, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, 128.0200 74,089.40 114,819,295.71 INEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS BOND 5
966|CONNOISEUR INVESTMENT LTD MF 0416759 RC 178636|5 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STREET APAK 128.260 760,000.00 115,579,295.71 |GRANULAR UREA RELIANCE 7
967|PREMIUM SEA FOODS LIMITED MF 0413855 RC 441348|419/425 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESS WAY IL| 128.260 920,000.00 116,499,295.71 |THAI PARBOILED RICE RELIANCE 7
968|VITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0515401 RC 97310|92 IKORODU ROAD FADEYI LAGOS 127.9900 121,460.00 116,620,755.71 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - 7MT OF ASCO|GUARDIAN 7
969|FINA INT'L AGENCIES LTD MF0109687 46373326 ARIARIA MARKET ABA ABIA 128.1000 33,976.80 116,654,732.51 |LACQUER THINNER CITY EXPRESS 7
970|GHM INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0098257 367966|{198 OSHODI APAPA EXPRESS WAY ILASA 128.1000 14,040.23 116,668,772.74 |FORMALDEHYDE CITY EXPRESS 7
971|KOTEC INDUSTRIAL COMPANY MF0109427 396161|ZONE 12 NO.1-2 NNEWI MAIN MARKET AN| 128.1000 300,000.00 116,968,772.74 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE CITY EXPRESS 7
972|UCHESON MARY NIG LTD MF0109434 192257|ZONE 16 NO.4 NNEWI MAIN MARKET ANA| 128.1000 110,450.00 117,079,222.74 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE CITY EXPRESS 7
973|UGONEST ENTERPRISES LTD MF0109438 210191|ZONE 15 NO.4 NNEWI MAIN MARKET ANA| 128.1000 400,835.00 117,480,057.74 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE CITY EXPRESS 7
9,607,727.42
TOTAL(A+B+C) 117,480,057.74

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 56 OF 28 - 07 -2003

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE

2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED

3 SUCCESSFUL BIDS

4 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
5 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

6 HIGHEST BID RATE

7 MARGINAL RATE

8 LOWEST BID RATE

9 NO. OF BANKS

US$80,000,000.00
US$117,480,057.74
US$99,946,694.81
US$7,925,635.50
US$9,607,727.42
=N=129.00/1US$
=N=127.93/1US$
=N=126.90/1US$

67 BANKS

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 FORM 'M' NUMBER NOT INDICATED

2 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER

3 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

5 MULTIPLE BIDS

6 ALL OTHER RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

7 OTHERS




